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Contempt Petition No... . a 	0 	 6 0 6 	0 0 0 	a a  a 00 

4 	i-eview Application NO0 	a a • a a a a a a o • • • a 	a 

Applicant(s) 	ruudhuti 	a...... 	 ." a.  

esp()flQer1t( s) . ........ . . * . . . 60.0.6.00 6000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

advocate for the Appiicart( S)aa 	 ..a. ... a 

Ms.n1t Bhattacharjee. 
i-dvocate or tha Respondaflt(S).00..""'"""" 

09.03.67 	This is the second round of 
litigation. Earlier the applicant has 
challenged the reversion order dated 
16.12. 2003 of the applicant from Junior 
ScientifIc Officer (GLoup B) to Senior 
Scientific Researth Assistant which was 
set aside by this Tribunal on 1 April,,. 

•  2004 passed in OA.No.294 of 2003, the 
operative portion of the order is quoted 
below- 

"Thus we find that the order 
of reverting the applicant to 
the post of Sr. Scientific 
Research Assistant has been 
passed in an arbitrary 
manner as the post of JSO is 
still exist and has not been 
abolished and the applicant 
has a right to be continued 
to the post of JSO though 
purely on adhoc basis. 

Contd/- 
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09.03.07. Accordingly we allow the. 
O.A and quash and set aside 
the order dated 16.12.2093 
reverting back the applicant 
to the post of Sr. Scientific 
Research Assistant. No order 
as to costs." 

\ 

t?2  H .1 JAI,  

Ali 

PO> 

The respondents have filed W.P.C. 

No.5758 of 2004 before the Hon'hle 

Gauhati. High Court which was dismissed 
on 13.9.2005. Now the applicant is 
entitled for payment of salary for the 

post of junior Scientific Officer,, Group B 

from 16.12.2003 to 31.10.2005. 
I have beard Mr.A.Ahrned Iearned 

counsel for the applicant and Mr. S.N. 

Tamuli learned counsel appearing on 

behalf of Dr. J. L. Sarkar Railway 

Said.ing5ouñs1. 
Considering 	the 	facts 	and 

circumstances I am of the view  that 

application . has to be admitted. 

Application is admitted. Issue notice on 

the rspondents. I 
Post the matter on\25 4.07. 

airman. 

917, 

IV 

25.4.2007 

c4 

Mr. A. Ahxned, learned counsel, for the 
Applicant has filed a letter for adjournment. 
Respondents' counsel is absent. Respondents 
are granted four weeks to ifie reply statement. 

Call before the next Division Bench. 

Member~(A 
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/ 	 22.11.2007. 	Judgment delivered in open Court. 

Kept in separate sheets. Application is 

disposed of. 

h y  ,Z 	'J— 	 <(KhushiraJn) 	(M.R.Mohantv) 
Member(A) 	Vice-Chairman 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAKATI BENCH 

Original Application N0$1 of 2007 

DATE OF DECISION:  

Arundhati Kalita 

Mr Adil Abmed and Smt Bhattacharjee 

- versus - 

Union of India & Ors. 

Mr KK. Biswas, Railway Standing Counsel 

APPLICANT(S) 

ADVOCATE(S) FOR THE 
APPLICANT(S) 

..mRESPONDENT (5) 

ADVOCATE(S) FOR THE 
RESPONDENT(S) 

CORAM: 

The Honble Mr. M.R. Mohanty, Vice-Chairnan 

The Hcn'ble Shri <hushiram, Administrative Member 

Whether reporters of local newspapers 	 Yes/No may be allowed to see the Judgment? 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 	Yes/No 

1 	Whether to be forwarded, for including in the Digest 
Being compiled at jodhpur Bench and other Benches? Yes/No 

4, 	Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 
of the judgment? 	 Yes/No 

'--- 



CENTRAL ADMiNISTRATiVE TRII3U NAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No61. of 2007 

Date of Order: This the 2ay of November 2007 

The Hon'ble Shri M.R. Mo].. anty, Vice-Chairman 

The Hon'ble Shri Khusirani, Administrative Member 

Sint Arundhati K.alita, 
Wife of Shri Arup Kurnar Goswami, 
Railway Qrs No.167/B, 
East Maligaon, Guwahati-1 1. 	 Appiican t 

By Advocates Mr Mil Ahmed and 
Smt Bhattacharjee 

- versus - 

Union of India, 
Through the General Manager, 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon, 
Guwahati-1 1. 

The General Manager (Personnel) 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon, 
Guwahati-1 1, 

3 	F  he Deputy Chief Personnel Officer (Gaz,), 
Office of the General Manager (Personne'), 
N.E. Railway, Maligaon, 
Guwahati-i 1, 	 . Respondents 

By Advocate Mr K.K. Biswas, Railway 

/ 1A 
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ORDER 

M.R. MOHANTYI  VICE-CHAIRMAN 

Applicant, a Senior Scientific Research Assistant, was 

given ad hoc promotion as Junior Scientific Officer (J.S.O.) on 

05.12.1997 and was reverted back to her substantive post of Research 

Assistant on 16.12.2003. She challenged the said reversion order 

before this Tribunal (in O.A..No.294 of 2003) and by an interim order 

dated 26.12.2003, this Tribunal granted an order to maintain ustatus  

quo" and by final order dated 01.04.2004, this Tribunal allowed the 

said case of the Applicant. The said final order dated 01.042004 of 

this Tribunal was subject matter of challenge (by the 

Respon den ts/Railways) before the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court in Writ 

Petition No.5758 of 2004; which was dismissed an 1109.2005. 

Thereafter, by an order dated 31 .10.2005, the Applicant was granted 

promotion, as Junior Scientific Officer/jSO, on ad, hoc basis. Now, by 

filing the present Original Application under Section 19 of the 

Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985, the Applicant has prayed as 

u n d er 

"8.1 That the Hon'bie Tribunal may he pleased to set aside and 
quash the rejection letter No.E/1 70/LC/NS/690/06 dated 
23.10.2006 issued by the Respondent No.3 as well as 
Office Order No.32/2005 (Traffic/Safety) dated 
31.10.200512.11.2005 and the Respondent Authority may 
he directed to continue the service of the Appicant as 
junior Scientific Officer Group-B viid.e appointment letter 
dated 5.12.1997 till her regularization in the aforesaid 
post. 

8.2 That the Hon'ble Tribunal may he pleased to direct the 
Respondent Authority to give the service and 
consequential benefits including arrear saliesofthe 
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Applicant from i$i 22003 to 31 iO.2005 as Junior 
Scientific Officer GroupB. 

8.3 To pass and other appropriate order or orders to which 
the applicant may be entitled and as may be deem fit and 
proper in the facts and circumstances of the case. 

8.4 To pay the cost of the application." 

2, 	At the hearing, however)  the Advocate for the Applicant 

has only pressed the prayer for a direction (to the Respondents) to 

pay her differential arrear salary (in the pay scale of J.S.O. minus the 

pay actually drawn as Sr. Scientific Research Assistant) for the period 

between 16.122003 and 31.102005 and abandoned the other prayers 

made in the case, apparently, to get the same redressed from the 

higher authorities of the Applicant. 

Respondents, who have filed a Reply in the case, have 

pointed out that, since the Applicant did not discharge the duties of 

J.S.O. during the period between 16.12.2003 and 31.10.2005, she 

was/is not entitied to the financial benefit in the post of J.S.O. 

in order to counter the above said stand of the 

Respondents/Railways, the Applicant, who has filed a Rejoinder in this 

case, has pointed out that on a number of occasions, she was 

entrusted with the work of J.S.O. and on the basis of her 

recommendations (as j.SO.) persons were appointed; that she was 

granted Railway Passes in the status of J.S.O. and that the 

Respondents (in a Contempt Proceeding, C2.Na.31/2004, that was 

initiated against the Respondents) disclosed before this Tribunal, on 

17.02.2005, 



Ell 

"IL is stated by the respondents that pursuant to interim 
order dated 2612.2003 passed in aforesaid O.A, Jhg 
Applicant continues to qccu py theost of IS .0." 

Apart from the above details, given in the Rejoinder1  the 

Advocate for the Applicant showed us some more materiaIs, in course 

of hearing, in order to substantiate that she was actually in position 

(and discharging duties) of J.S.O. during the period between 

16.12.2003 and 31.10.2005 and that, therefore, she was entitled to 

get the higher scale of pay of J.S.O. (minus the lower pay that has 

already been drawn by her) for the said period. The new materials 

that has been placed on record at a later stage with the Rejoinder 

(flied by the Applicant) and shown at the hearing are not available to 

be relied upon without giving adequate opportunity to the 

Respondents to have their say in the matter. It appears all these 

materials were never placed before the Respondents/Railways; while 

claiming higher pay to the scale meant farj.S.O. 

Faced with the above situation, Mr AdilAhmed, learned 

counsel for the Applicant, prayed to grant liberty to the Applicant to 

put up a comprehensive Representation (with all materials) before the 

Respondents claiming higher pay for the inte-vening period and for 

her regularization in J.S.O. post. 

In the above premises, without entering into merits of the 

matter, this Original Application is hereby disposed of by way of 

granting liberty to the Applicant to put up her case (in shape of a 

Representation with all details) before the Respondenrhc, should 
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take the same into consideration and pass a reasoned order withhi 

three months from the date of receipt of the said Representation. 

Respondents need also grant personal hearing to the Applicant on her 

prayer, if any. P 

(KHUSHIRA! 	 M.RM. 	TY) 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 	 VICE -CHAIRMAN 

n km 
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IN THE CE 	SI AHI YE 	IJNAL, 

GUW TIBENCH 
(An Application Under Section 19 of The Admnustra ye Tribunal Act 1985) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 	t 	OF 2007. 

Smti Arundhati Kalita 
* Applicant 

- Versus• 
The Union of India & Others 

Respondents 

INDEX 

SI. No. Annezure Pai1lcuIar Page No. 
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2 .. Verification 17 
3 A Photocopy 	of 	the 	letter 	dated 

24.02.1993 issued by the Government of India, i- 23 
Ministry of Railway (Railway Board). 

4 B Photocopy of the 	letter No.E/41/120/29 
214-25 (0) dated 14.05.1993.  

5 C Photocopy of the letter dated 17.08.1993. 
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10,  

Date: 	 Filed By: 

-r 
Advocate 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAEATI. 

(An Application Under Section 19 of The Administrative 
Tribunal Act 1985) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 	OF 2007. 

Smti. Arundhuti Kalita. 
.Applicant 

- Versus - 

The Union of India & Others 

Respondents 

LIST OF DATES I SYNOPSIS 

	

24.02.1993 	The Ministry of Railway decided and reconunended creation 
of Psycho-Technical Cell in the Zonal Railways. 

	

07.04. 1997 	Applicant joined N.F. Railway as Senior Scientific Research 
Assistant. 

	

05.12.1997 	The Applicant was promoted to the post of JSO.  

	

16.12.2003 	The Applicant was reverted back from the post of JSO to her 
substantive post. 

	

26.12.2003 	Order of the Hon'ble Tribunal to maintain status quo. 

	

0 1.04.2004 	The Hon'ble Tribunal set aside the reversion order dated 16. 
12. 2003. 

	

13.09.2005 	The Hon'ble (iauhati High Court dismissed the Writ Petition 
No.5758 of 2004 filed by the Respondent against the Order of 
the Hon'ble Tribunal dated 01.04.2004 without merit. 

	

2 1.09.2005 	The Applicant submitted a copy of the Hon'ble High Court 
Order dated 13.9.2005 before the Respondent Authority and 
filed an Appeal! Representation to release her Arrear Salaries 
and other dues which is entitled as Junior Scientific Officer 
from 16.12.2003. 

31.10.2005 

	

02.11.2005 	Office Order issued by the Respondent No. 2 whereby the 
Applicant was promoted to the post of JSO (Group-B) H.Q. 
Maligaon on ad-hoc basis. 

	

07.11.2005 	The Applicant submitted her Assumption Report with protest. 

	

0 1.08.2006 	The Hon'ble Tribunal closed the contempt petition filed by 
the Applicant by giving her liberty to file a Representation 
before the concerned authority stating her grievances. 

ALkJ L1atLL3. 



	

08.08.2006 	Applicant filed a Representation before the Respondent No.2 
stating her grievances. 

	

23.10.2006 	Impugned order issued by the Respondents No.3 denying the 
salaiy/ benefit due to the Applicant. 

Hence this Original Application ified by the Applicant before 
this Hon'ble Tribunal for seeking justice in this matter. 

4Lk 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMLNISTRATWE TRIBUNAL, 1 
GUWAJIATI BENCH, GUWAHATI 

(An Application Under Section 19 Of The Administrative Tribunals Act 1985) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 	I 	OF 2007. 

BETWEEN 
Sniti. Arundhati Kalita, 
Wife of Shri Amp Kumar Goswami, 
Railway Qrs No.167/B 
East Maligaon, Guwahati-1 1 

Applicant 

Imam 
Union of India 
Through the General Manager 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon, 
Guwahati- 11. 

The General Manager (Personal) 
N.F. Railway! Maligaon, 
Guwahati- 11 

The Deputy Chief Personal Officer 
(Gaz), Office of the General Manager 
(Personal), N.F. Railway, 
Maligaon, Guwahati- 11. 

Respondents. 

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION 

PARTICULARSOFTHEORDERAGAINSTW1UCHTHE 
APPLICATION IS MADE: 

This application is made against the letter No.E/170ILC/NS/690/06 
dated 23.10.2006 issued by the Respondent No.3 as well as Office Order 
No.32/2005 dated 31.10.2005 / 02.11.2005 issued by the Office of the 
Respondent No.3 whereby Applicant was deem to be promoted to the post 
of Junior Scientific Officer (in short J.S.O.) (Group-'B') H.Q. (Maligaon) 
On 31.10.2005 as ad-hoc basis, which is in complete and total violation of 
the Order dated 1 April 2004 passed in 0. A. N0.294 of 2003 by this 
Hon'ble Tribunal. 

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL: 

The Applicant declares that the subject matter of the instant 
application is within the jurisdiction of the Hon'ble Tribunal. 
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LIMITATION: 

The Applicant further declares that the subject matter of the instant 
application is within the liimtation period prescribed under Section 21 of 
the Administrative Tribunal Act 1985. 

FACTS OF THE CASE: 

Facts of the case in brief are given below: 

4.1 That your Applicant begs to state that she is a citizen of India. As 
such she is entitled to all rights, privileges and protections guaranteed under 
the Constitution of India and the law framed thereunder. She is now aged 
about 41 years. 

4.2 That your Applicant begs to state that she has passed the Post 
Graduate Degree in Psychology and attained practical knowledge and 
experience in the said stream. She joined the North East Frontier Railway 
(in short N. F. Railway) on 7th  April, 1997 as Senior Scientific Research 
Assistant in the Office of Chief safety Officer which is under the Operation 
Department of N.F. Railway. 

4.3 That your Applicant begs to state that the Railway Board vide their 
letter No. 87E(GC)4-14(Dup) (39) dated 24.02.1993 has decided to revise 
the Gazetted set up of the Psycho-Technical Cell at Research Design and 
Standard Organisation (in short RDSO) Lucknow and Zonal Railways on 
the basis of recommendation of a high powered committee on Psycho-
Technical Cells, The Government of India, Ministry of Railways (Railway 
Board) has created 13 posts in different grades. The aforesaid Iletter has also 
laid down certain nonns and procedures to fill up the pasts in this regard. It 
was also directed that posts for revised set up should be adjusted / 
transferred. In Group-'B' junior scale there were 7 posts and it was laid 
down that Central, North East Frontier and Central Railway should find the 
post by transferring a regular post from Traffic, Mechanical or Personal 
Branch of their own Railway and it was specifically laid down that these 
three Railways should provide one post of Junior Scientific Officer by 31 g  

March 1993. On the basis of aforesaid letter the Ministry of Railways 

I 	accorded sanction to the transfer I adjustment of the various posts including 

4CLL 
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the 7 posts in Group-'B' junior scale as Junior Scientific Officer. It is worth 
to mention here that the duties and responsibilities of Junior Scientific 
Officer to conduct Psychological test of certain cadres of recruitment made 
by the Zonal Railway to effectively deal with accident exigencies in their 
respective zone, which was earlier conducted by Research Design and 
Standard Organisation (RDSO) of Indian Railways having Head Quarters at 
Lucknow. In order to remove the difficulty in conducting psychological test 
it was decided by the Railway Board to create Junior Scientific Officer, 
Group-B posts in Zonal Railway to conduct the psychological tests for the 
new recruits from the Railway Recruitment Board and the same will be 
conducted jointly by Sr. Scientific Officer / Jr. Scientific Officer of the 
Zonal Railway and Sr. Personal Officer! Divisional Personal Officer from 
the Railway and for this purpose RDSO would organize a brief course on 
test administration and evaluation for a week or so on each Zonal Railway 
for Personnel Officers and it should be completed by April, 30, 1993. For 
this reason post has been sanctioned by the Railway Board with the 
concurrence of the Finance Directorate of the Ministry of Railways. 

Photocopy of the aforesaid letter dated 24.02.1993 
issued by the Government of India, Minisliy of 
Railway (Railway Board) annexed hereunto and 
marked as ANNEXURE - A. 

4.4 That your Applicant begs to state that the Office of the General 
Manager (P), N. F. Railway vide their letter No.E/41/120/29 (0) dated 
14.05.1993 informed the Railway Board the post of Junior Scientific 
Officer (JS/Group-'B') is now ready for operation by temporary transfer of 
a post ADMO (Group-'A') and in this regard filling up of this post no 
instructions / orders has so far been received by the Board. Therefore, 
Board was requested to sent the details viz, whether the post will be by 
direct recruit from U.P.S.C. or to be filled up by Group-'B' officer to be 
selected through positive act. of existing Group-'B' selection or by 
transferring an officer (JS/Gr-'B') from an identical Department if any. 

uj * 

ki 
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Photocopy of the aforesaid letter No.E/41/120/29 (0) 
dated 14.05.1993 is annexed hereunto and marked as 
ANNEXURE - B. 

4.5 That your Applicant begs to state that on 17th  August 1993 D.O. 
letter was issued by the General Manager! N.F. Railway to the Railway 
Board by infonning that one post of Sr. Scientific Research Assistant 
(Psychology) had been created by necessaly matching surrender. The 
requisition for the same had been placed with the Railway Recruitment 
Board, Guwahati and for which advertisement in this regard would be 
floated shortly. But so far one Gazetted post of Jr. Scientific Officer in 
terms of the direction of the Railway Board was concerned it had been 
temporarily armnged by transferring one post of ADMO (Group- A) winch 
was also not permissible as per boards directive. However arrangements 
had been temporarily made up to 16.08.1993 and a regular post of Traffic 
or Mechanical or Personnel department should be utilized as per direction 
given by the Railway Board vide their letter dated 24,02,1993 for which 
action will be taken by the Department. It was also requested in the said 
letter to clarify the methodology to be followed for filing up the post of Jr. 
Scientific Officer. 

Photocopy of the letter dated 17.08.1993 is annexed 
hereunto and marked as ANNEXURE - C. 

4.6 That your Applicant begs to state that on 01,04.1994, Add!. General 
Manager, N.F. Railway wrote a letter to the Adviser (Management 
Services), Railway Board asking for certain clarification regarding 
methodology and mode of recruitment in order to ifil up the post of Group-
'B' Gazetted post i.e. Jr. Scientific officer in N. F. Railway through the 
Psycho-Technical Cell. It was also stated that due to non-receipt of the 
clarification from the Railway Board the aforesaid post was filled up by 
drafting a Mechanical Officer against a Gazetted post released temporarily 
from the Mechanical Cadre. This arrangement would be continued till the 
instructions received from the Railway Board. 

4 
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V 	 Photocopy of the aforesaid letter dated 01.04.1994 is 
annexed hereunto and marked as ANNEXURE - D. 

4.7 That your Applicant begs to state that on 06.10.1995 office of the 
Director General, Psychology, Lucknow had written a letter to the Railway 
Board by asking about the steps to be taken in respect of the 
recommendations made by the High Powered Committee on Psycho- 
Technical cells in the Zonal Railways and also highlighted the difficulties 
being experienced by the Zonal Railways in managing the work in the 
Psycho- Technical Cell which was to be conducted by the cell without 
having certain experienced and qualified personnel in view of the 
observations of the Railway Accident lnquiiy Committee 1968. The 
Director General, Psychology highlighted that person whose service should 
be utilized to be a Chief Scientific Research Assistant or Sr. Scientific 
Research Assistant should hold Master Degree in Psychology so that test 
will be done by well qualified and responsible staff so that they become 
neither a mere routine nor a source of harassment to the staff He also 
highlighted in the aforesaid letter that Central, N.F., S.C., S.E. Railways 
have already created one post each of Sr. Scientific Research Assistant. The 
post of Central and N.F. Railways are already manned and recruitment of 
incumbents for South Central and S,E. Railways has already been finalized. 

Ptiocoyy 	 o 6. 16 .I 	OW 10114  6RIMA4t = 	'w.444 

4.8 That your Applicant begs to state that on 22.04.1996 Executive 
Director Traffic Research (Psych) had given direction to the Chief Safety 
Officer N.F. Railway that the sanction for the Gazetted and non Gazetted 
personnel comprising Psycho-Technical Cells on Zonal Railways had 
already been given by the Railway Board and also noted by the Director 
that the posts of Sr. Scientific Assistant (Psychology) has been created but 
the post of Jr. Scientific Officer ,  not yet created. The Railway Board had 

V 

also given direction to create the post of Jr. Scientific Officer and that 
should be created from within their own resources out of the cadres of 
Trafflé, Mechanical or Personnel Department. It is further clarified that 
Group- A post of the Medical Department cannot obviously used. It was 
directed that the matter is within the competence of N.F. Railway for which 
sanction of the Board has already given By virtue of the aforesaid letter the 
Director, RDSO requested the then Chief Safety Officer, N. F. Railway to 

A 	tA9JJ- 
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pursue the matter locally so that the post of Jr. scientific Officer in N.F. 
Railway becomes available and the present aimngement of utilizing a 
Calcutta based J.S.O. is dispensed with. 

Photocopy of the aforesaid letter dated 22.04.1996 is 
annexed hereunto and marked as ANNEXURE - E. 

4.9 That your Applicant begs to state that the Railway Board vide their 
letter No.91/Safety-1/28/5 dated 09.05.1997 on the subject "Implementation 

of the recommendation of High Powered Committee on Psycho-Tech Cell-
Dc-centralization of Psychological Test in recruitment of Safety category of 
staff' addressed to all General Manager (Safety), All Indian Railways, 

requested to finalize the setting up of an independent Psycho-Tech Cell on 
their Railways as early as possible and to report should be submitted at the 
earliest. 

Photocopy of the letter No.91ISafeiy-1/2815 dated 
09.05.1997 is annexed hereunto and marked as 
AtNEXURE - 

4.10 That your Applicant begs to state that the Respondent No.3 vide his 
Office Order No.202/97(MECH) dated 05.12.1997 appointed the Applicant 
to the post of Junior Scientific Officer, Group-'B' on being empanelled for 
promotion on ad-hoc basis when she was working as Senior Scientific 
Research Assistant in N. F. Railway. The aforesaid appoiniment was made 
in conformity with the sanction and direction made by the Railway Board 
on the basis of recommendation made by the High Powered Committee 

Photocopy of the Office Order No. 202197(MECH) 
dated 05.12.1997 is annexed hereunto and marked as 
ANNEXURE - 

4.11 That your Applicant begs to state that Psycho-Tech Testing which is 
required to be carried out by the Junior Scientific Officer is a specialized 
activity and can be performed only by a persons with academic and 
professional qualifications. The Applicant who is duly qualified to hold the 

4 o  
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said post and was working as a Senior Scientific Research Assistant N. F. 
Railway has been einpanelled for promotion to the post of Junior Scientific 
Officer on ad-hoc basis on 05.12.1997. The whole idea behind the 
recommendation of the High Powered Committee to create the Psycho-
Tech Cell on each Railway Zones to avert frequent Railway accidents. The 
some was recommended on the basis of the review of the Railway Accident 
Inquny Committee. Therefore the High Powered Committee recommended 
for decentralize of the RDSO, Lucknow and create Psycho-Technical Cell 
in the different Railway zones, so that, the specified categoiy of staff 
recruited by the Railway Recruitment Board (such as Assistant Station 
Master, Assistant Driver etc.) could be conducted by this Cell in the 
different Railway Zones. 

4.12 That your Applicant begs to state that most surprisingly the 
Respondent No. 3 vide his Office Order No. 34/2003 (TTC & MECH) 
dated 16-12-2003 without any notice reverted her back to the post of Senior 
Scientific Research Assistant from the post of Junior Scientific Officer 
Group-B. It is pertinent to mention here that the Respondent Authority has 
not abolished the post of Junior Scientific Officer Group- B and also the 
Respondent Authority has not selected any regular incumbent to the said 
post through regular selection. The same was done by the Respondent 
Authority only to accommodate another person in the aforesaid post on ad-
hoc basis, which is totally illegal. 

Photocopy of Office Order No. 34/2003 (1TC & 
MECH) dated 16-12-2003 is annexed hereunto and 
marked as ANNEXURE- H. 

4.13 That your Applicant begs to state that being aggrieved by the 
aforesaid Order dated 16-12-2003, the Applicant filed an Original 
Application No. 294 of 2003 before this Hon'ble Central Administrative 
Tribunal, Guwahati Bench, Guwahati. The Hon'ble Tribunal on 26-12-
2003 granted status quo in this matter. The matter was finally heard on l 
April 2004, The Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to allow the aforesaid 
Original Application and quashed and set aside the Order dated 16-12-2003 
issued by the Respondent Authority reverting back the Applicant to the post 

4 



of Senior Scientific Research Assistant from Junior Scientific Officer, 
- 	 Group-B. 

Photocopy of the Order dated 1-4-2004 passed in OA 
No. 294 of 2003, by this Hon'ble Tribunal is annexed 
hereunto and marked as ANNEXURE- I. 

4.14 That your Applicant begs to state that the instant Respondent ified a 
Writ Petition (C) No. 5758 of 2004 before the Division Bench of the 
Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, The Hon'ble High Court admitted the 
aforesaid case but did not grant any stay order against the Order passed by 
this Hon'ble Tribunal in O.A.No.294 of 2003 dated 01.04.2004. The 
Hon'ble High Court finally heard the aforesaid Writ Petition on 13-9-2005 
and was pleased to dismiss the said Writ Petition. The Hon'ble High Court 
upheld the Order dated 1-4-2004 passed in O.A. No. 294 of 2003. 

Photocopy of the Order dated 13-9-2005 passed by the 
Hon'ble Gauhati High Court in W. P. (C) No. 5758 of 
2004 is annexed hereunto and marked as 
ANNEXURE- J. 

4.15 That your Applicant begs to state that after receiving the certified 
copy of the said Judgment and Order dated 13.09.2005 passed by the 
Hon'ble Gauhati High Court on 21.09.2005, she submitted the same to the 
Respondent Authority. The Applicant also filed an Appeal I Representation 
before the Respondent Authority for release of her An -ear Salaries and other 
dues which is entitled as Junior Scientific Officer from 16.12.2003 till date. 

4.16 That your Applicant begs to state that after one month from the date 
of her aforesaid Appeal I Representation, the General Manger (P) issued an 
Office Order No.32 / 2005 (Traffic / Safety) dated 31.10.05 / 02.11.05 
promoted the Applicant to the post of Junior Scientific Officer Group-B 
Head Qiarter-Maligaou purely on ad-hoc basis. On receiving of such so 
called appointment letter the Applicant vide her letter dated 07/09.11.05 
addressed to CPO/MLG N. F. Railway, Maligaon has stated that she has 
already been working as Junior Scientific Officer, Group-B since 
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05.12,1997 to till date as her order of reversion from Junior Scientific 
Officer, Group-B to Senior Scientific Research Assistant was already set 
aside by the Hon'ble Tribunal and which was upheld by the Hon'ble 
Gauhati High Court. As such there is no question of her Assumption Report 
for the post of Junior Scientific Officer, Group-B again. 

Photocopy of the Office Order No.32 / 2005 (Frafflc I 
Safety) dated 31.10.05 / 02.11.05 is annexed hereunto 

and marked as ANNEXURE- K. 

Photocopy of the Assumption Report No.T121481P 
(Unit) dated 07.11.2005 is annexed hereunto and 

marked as ANNEXURE-L. 

4.17 That your Applicant begs to state that she filed a Contempt Petition 
No.5 of 2006 in O.A.No.294 of 2003 before the Hon'ble Central 

Administrative Tribunal. 'Guwahati Bench, (iuwahati for non-compliance 
of Order dated 01.04.2004 passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal. The Hon'ble 
Tribunal vide its Order dated I st  August 2006 closed the Contempt Petition 
and the Petitioner was given liberty to submit Representation to the 
concerned Authority for redressal of her grievances. Accordingly she 
submitted a Representation before the Respondent Authority on 
08.08.2006. However, the Office of the Respondent No.2 vide their letter 
No.E/170/LCINS/690/06 dated 23.10.2006 rejected the Representation of 
the Applicant in a most mechanical, whimsical maimer and also without 

application of proper mind. As such finding no other alternative your 
Applicant is compelled to approach this Hon'ble Tribunal again for seeking 
justice in this matter. 

Photocopy 	of 	the 	Office 	Order 
No.E/170/LC/NS/690/06 dated 23.10.2006 is annexed 
hereunto and marked as ANNEXURE-M. 

4.18 That your Applicant state and submits that the Reversion Order 
dated 16.12.2003 by which the Applicant was reverted back to the post of 
Senior Scientific Research Assistant from Junior Scientific Officer-Group 

11 
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B was set aside and quashed by this Hon'ble Tribunal and the Hon'ble 

Gauhati High Court also upheld the Order of the Hon'ble Tribunal. Thus 

the Order of Hon'ble Tribunal became finality in the eve of law. As such 
the Respondents cannot reappoint the Applicant afresh in the post of Junior 

Scientific Officer, Group-B vide Office Order No.32/2005 (Traffic / Safety) 
as Applicant has already been appointed by the Respondents as Junior 
Scientific Officer, Group-B vide Office Order No.202/97(MECH) dated 
05.12.1997. 

4.19 That your Applicant state and submits that confroversy relating to 
reverting back of the Applicant to the post of Senior Scientific Research 
Assistant from Junior Scientific Officer, Group-B has already been settled 
and adjudicated by this Hon'ble Tribunal in O.A. No.294 of 2003 and the 
same has been upheld by the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court in W. P. (C) 
No.5758 of 2004. As such it is binding on the parties. The Respondent 
Authority cannot issue a fresh new appointment letter to the Applicant for 
the post of Junior Scientific Officer, Group-B vide Office order No.32/2005 

(Traffic / Safety) dated 31,10.2005 in violation of Hoñ'ble Tribunal and 
Hon'ble High Court's Order and Judgment 

4.20 That your Applicant state and submits that it is not permissible on 
the part of the Respondents to act in defiance of the Order of this Tribunal 
which was finally dealt with by the Hon'ble High Court. The finding of the 
Tribunal in the aforesaid Original Application as regard to setting aside and 
quashing the Order dated 06.12.2003 was not disturbed by the Judgment of 
the Hon'ble High Court. Further, it is also submitted the relief granted by 
this Hon'ble Tribunal which was not interfered by the Hon'ble Gauhati 
High Court, as such it is not proper on the part of the Respondents to 
modi1r the same and to take different conclusion, 

4.21 That your Applicant submits that the legitimate expectations of the 
Applicant, in view of the fuels and circumstances that have narrated above, 
have apparently being infringed in the instant case. 

4.22 That your Applicant submits that the impugned action on the part of 
the Respondent Authority whereby they have issued fresh appointment 
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letter to the Applicant for the post of Junior Scientific Officer Group- B 
vide their letter dated 3 1-10-2005 is arbitrary, unfair and unjustified and 
against the established principles of law. The aforesaid action of the 
Respondent Authority is violative of Article 14, 16, 12 and 309 of the 
Constitution of India. 

4,23 That your Applicant submits that the action of the Respondents by 
which the Applicant has been deprived of her legitimate rights is arbitrarily, 
niala-fide and with a motive behind 	:. 	 ... .

-' .. 

- 	 4.24 That your Applicant submits that the Respondents have deliberately 
done serious injustice, mental trouble and financial hardship to her. As such 

it is a fit case wherein Your Lordship in the interest of justice would be 
pleased to interfere by setting aside and/ or quash the Impugned Office 
Order No.3212005 (Traffic / Safety) dated 31.10.05 and by directing the 
Respondent Authority the Office Order No.202/97 (MECH) dated 
05.12.1997 should be continued as the appointment letter of the Applicant 
to the post of Junior Scientific Officer, Group-B till her regularization in 
the aforesaid post. Otherwise the Applicant would suffer irreparable loss 
and iiijwy, as because the Applicant have a strong prima- faice case and the 
balance of convenience is in her favour. 

4.25 That your Applicant demand justice and the same has been denied. 

4.26 That this application is filed bonafide and for the interest ofjustice. 

5) 	GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS: 

5.1 For that, due to the above reasons narrated in detail the action of the 
Respondents is in prima flicie illegal, nialafide, arbitrary and without 
jurisdiction. Hence, the letter dated 23.10.2006 issued by the Respondent 
No.3 as well as Office Order No.32/2005 dated 31.10.2005/02,11.2005 are 
to be set aside and quashed and the Applicant's date of joining as Junior 
Scientific Officer, Group-B vide appointment letter dated 05.12.1997 to be 
continued till her regularization in the aforesaid post 
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5.2 For that, the appointment letter dated 5-12-1997 of the Applicant to 
the post of Junior Scientific Officer Group- B has already been finally 
settled and adjudicated by this Hon'ble Tribunal and the same has been 
upheld by the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court. The same are binding on the 
parties. As such, the Respondent Authority cannot issue fresh new 
appointment letter to the Applicant for the post of Junior Scientific Officer 
Group- B. Hence, the letter dated 23.10.2006 issued by the Respondent 

No.3 as well as Office Order No.32/2005 dated 31.10.2005 / 02.11.2005 are 

to be set aside and quashed and the Applicant's date of joining as Junior 
Scientific Officer, Group-B vide appointment letter dated 05.12.1997 to be 
continued till her regularization in the aforesaid post. 

5.3. For that, the Order dated 1-4-2004 passed in O.A. No.294 of 2003 
by this Hon'ble Tribunal, attain finality in the eye of law. As such it is not 
proper in the part of the Respondent Authority to modify the same and to 
take different conclusion. Hence, the letter dated 23.10.2006 issued by the 
Respondent No.3 as well as Office Order No.32/2005 dated 3 1.10.2005 / 
02.11,2005 are to be set aside and quashed and the Applicant's date of 
joining as Junior Scientific Officer, Group-B vide appointment letter dated 
05.12.1997 to be continued till her regularization in the aforesaid post. 

5.4. For that, the Respondent Authority cannot deny the service benefit 
and other consequential benefits of the Applicant since her appointment i.e. 
5-12-1997 to the post of Junior Scientific Officer Group-B. Hence, the 

letter dated 23.10.2006 issued by the Respondent No.3 as well as Office 
Order No.32/2005 dated 31.10.2005 / 02.11.2005 are to be set aside and 
quashed and the Applicant's date of joining as Junior Scientific Officer, 
Group-B vide appointment letter dated 05. 12. 1997 to be continued till her 

regularization in the aforesaid post. 

5.5. For that, it is admitted fact that this Hon'ble Tribunal has set aside 
and quashed the reversion order dated16-12-2003 of the Applicant and the 

Hon'ble High Court also did not interfere with the Order of the Hon'ble 
Tribunal. As such it is not permissible on the part of the Respondent 
Authority to act in defiance of the Order of this Hon'ble Tribunal. Hence, 
the letter dated 23.10.2006 issued by the Respondent No.3 as well as Office 

R-LJ' 
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Order No.32/2005 dated 31.10.2005 / 02.11.2005 are to be set aside and 
quashed and the •  Applicant's date of joining as Junior Scientific Officer, 
Group-B vide appointment letter dated 05.12.1997 to be continued till her 
regularization in the aforesaid post. 

5.6. For that, the Respondent Authority have tactfully avoided the 
grounds raised by the Applicant in her representation dated 84-2006. 

Therefore, the rejection order dated 23-10-2006 is bad in law, non-
speaking mechanical and arbitrary. Hence, the letter dated 23.10.2006 
issued by the Respondent No.3 as well as Office Order No.32/2005 dated 
31.10.2005 / 02.11.2005 are to be set aside and quashed and the Applicant's 
date of joining as Junior Scientific Officer, Group-B vide appointment 
letter dated 05.12.1997 to be continued till her regularization in the 
aforesaid post. 

5.7. For that, as per direction of this Hon'ble Tribunal dated 01.04.2004, 
the Respondents are duty bound to consider the case of the Applicant in 

each true perspective taking into account all the relevant factors as 
discussed by this Hon'ble Tribunal and explicit in the Order itself But 
instead they have passed the Letter dated 23.10.2006 as well as Office 
Order dated 31.10.2005 / 02.11,2005 in a most arbitrary and mechanical 
manner. Hence, the letter dated 23.10.2006 issued by the Respondent No.3 

as well as Office Order No.32/2005 dated 31.10.2005/02.11.2005 are to be 
set aside and quashed and the Applicant's date of joining as Junior 
Scientific Officer, Group-B vide ,  appointment letter dated 05.12.1997 to be 
continued till her regularization in the aforesaid post. 

5.8 For that this Hon'ble Tribunal having already recorded a clear-cut 
finding that the Applicant was illegally reverted back to the post of Senior 
Scientific Research Assistant by the Respondents, there was no escape of 
the Respondents to arrive at a different finding and to appoint the Applicant 
in fresh vide Office Order No.32 / 2005 dated 31.10.2005 / 02.11.2005. 
Hence, the letter dated 23.10,2006 issued by the Respondent No.3 as well 
as Office Order No.32/2005 dated 3 1.10.2005 I 02.11.2005 are to be set 
aside and quashed and the Applicant's date of joining as Junior Scientific 
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Officer, Group-B vide 	appointment letter dated 05.12.1997 to be 
continued till her regularization in the aforesaid post. 

5.9 For that the impugned Orders amount to over reaching the Order of 
the Hon'ble Tribunal in as much as there is no reflection in the impugned 
Orders as to whether the Order of this Hon'ble Tribunal was taken in to 
consideration. Hence, the letter dated 23.10.2006 issued by the Respondent 
No.3 as well as Office Order No.32/2005 dated 3 1.10.2005 / 02.11.2005 are 
to be set aside and quashed and the Applicant's date of joining as Junior 
Scientific Officer, Group-B vide appointment letter dated 05.12.1997 to be 
continued till her regularization in the aforesaid post. 

5.10 For that the actions of the Respondents in disposal of the 
Representation submitted by the Applicant speak vohune of the mala-flde 
and colourable exercise of the power. Hence, the letter dated 23.10.2006 
issued by the Respondent No.3 as well as Office Order No.32/2005 dated 
31.10.2005 / 02.11.2005 are to be set aside and quashed and the Applicant's 
date of joining as Junior Scientific Officer, Group-B vide appointment 
letter dated 05.12.1997 to be continued till her regularization in the 
aforesaid post. 

5.11 For that; the Respondents ought to have taken into consideration the 
grievances made by the Applicant in the earlierQA. as well as Order passed 
by this Hon'ble Tribunal before passing the impugned Orders and the 
Respondents having not done so, and the Impugned Orders having been 
issued in a most illegal and arbitrary manner, same is not sustainable and 
liable to be set aside and quashed. 

5.12 For that, Respondent Authority have deliberately, intentionally done 
serious injustice, mental trouble and financial hardship to the Applicant. 
Hence, the letter dated 23.10.2006 issued by the Respondent No.3 as well 
as Office Order No.32/2005 dated 31.10.2005 / 02.11.2005 are to be set 
aside and quashed and the Applicant's date of joining as Junior Scientific 
Officer, Group-B vide appoinunent letter dated 05,12.1997 to be continued 
till her regularization in the aforesaid post 
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5.13. For that in any view of the matter the action of the Respondent is 
not sustainable in eyes of law and the same are liablp to be set aside and 
quashed. 

The Applicant craves leave of this Hon'ble Tribunal advance further 
grounds at the time of hearing of this instant application. 

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: 

That there is no other alternative and efficacious and remedy 
available to the Applicant except the invoking the jurisdiction of this 

I-Ion'ble Tribunal under Section 19 of the Adminisinitive Tribunal Act, 
1985. 

MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN ANY 
OTHER COURT: 

That the Applicant further declares that she has not filed any 
application, writ petition or suit in respect of the subject matter of the 
instant application before any other court, authority, nor any such 
application, writ petition of suit is pending before any of them. 

RELIEF SOUGHT FOL 

Under the facts and circumstances stated above the applicant most 
respectfiully prayed that Your Lordships may be pleased to admit this 
application, call for, the records of the case, issue notices to the Respondents 
as to why the relief and relieves sought for by the applicant shall not be 
granted and after hearing the parties, Your Lordships may be pleased to 
direct the Respondents to give the following reliefs. 

8.1 That the Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to set aside 
and quash the rejection letter No. E/170/LCINS/690/06 dated 

23-10-2006 issued.by the Respondent No. 3 as well as Office 
Order No. 32/2005 (Trafflc/ Safety) dated 31-10-2005/ 2-11-

2005 and the Respondent Authority may be directed to 
continue the service of the Applicant as Junior Scientific 

LA 
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Officer Group- B vide appointment letter dated 5-12-1997 till 
her regularization in the aforesaid post. 

8.2 That the Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to direct the 
Respondent Authority to give the service and consequential 
benefits including arrear salaries of the Applicant from 16-12-
2003 to 31-10-2005 as Junior Scientific Officer Group- B 

8.3 To pass any other appropriate order or orders to which 
the applicant may be entitled and as may be deem fit and 
proper in the facts and circumstances of the case. 

8.4 To pay the cost of the application. 

INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR: 

Pending disposal of the application, the applicant seek to issue the 
following interim order- 

That the Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to direct the Respondent 
Authority to pay the arrear salaiy of the Applicant as Junior Scientific 
Officer ad-hoc from 16-12-2003 to 3 1-10-2005. 

Application is filed through Advocate. 

11. 	Particulars of I.P.O.: 
I.P.O. No. 
Date of Issue 
Issued from 
Payable at 

12. LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 
As stated in the index. 

LLr. 
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VERIFICATION 

1, Smti Athndhati Kalita, Wife of ShEi Arup Kumar Goswami aged about 
41 years at present residing in Railway Quarter No. 167/B, East Maligaon, 

Guwahati- 11, District- Kamrup, Assam do hereby solemnly affinu and verily that 
the statements made in paragraph Nos. 4. 1,4 .2, 4. 11 c4 L- . S 
are true to my, knowledge, those made in paragraph Nos. 4,3 VzA.jo, Ot h L1 JL ,  A 	4T7 
are being matters of record are true to my infonnation derived therefrom which I 
believe to be thie and those made in paragraph 5 are true to my legal advice and 
the rests are my humble submission before this Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not 
suppressed any niaterial facts. 

And I sign this verification on this the 2ay of 	 2007 
at Guwabati. 

DECLARANT 

 

•: 
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ANNEXURE- A 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF RAILWAY 

(RAILWAY BOARD) 

No. 87 E (GC) 4-14 (Dup) [39] 

The General Managers 
All India Railways. 

Director General 
LD.S.O. 

New Delhi, Dated 24-2-93 

Sub: Gazetted posts for Psycho-technical Cells. 

1. 	The Board based on the recommendations of a High Power Committee on 
Psycho-technical Cells, have inter-alia decided that the revised gazetted set-up of 
these Cells at RDSO and Zonal Railways should be as under: - 

Garde 	Existing gazetted Revised gazette 
Set-up set-up 

SA Grade 	1 1 (for RDSO) 

JA Grade 	
- 1 (for RDSO) 

Sr. Scale 	
- 4 (leach for ER, NR, 

SR & WR) 

Jr. Scalc/ 	8 7(2 for RDSO & 1 each 
Group- B for CR, NE, NF, SC & SE) 

9 13 

J 2. 	Therecnentofpostsforthei pthouldbemet  by 
a4justinents as under: - 

a) SA Grade: 	1 post for RDSO. The post is already available 
in RDSO. It is being operated by utilizing the 
post of CCS/R, Southern Railway in terms of 
Board's letter No. 92 E (GC) 4-9(487) dated 
25-6-92. 

ATTESTED 
/ma~ 

ADVOCATN 
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b) JAGrade: 	1 post for RDSO. RDSO should find the post 
by transferring a regular post of some other 
department iii PDSO itseW 
(This should be done by March 31, 1993). 

(from prepare) 
Sr. Scale: 

Jr. Scale/ 
Group B: 

4 posts i.e. one each for Eastern, Northern, 
Southern and Western Railways. The existing 
Jr. Scald Group B posts of Jr. Scientific 
Officer at Calcutta, New Delhi, Madras and 
Bombay at present under RDSO may be 
transferred one each to Eastern, Northern, 
Southern and Western Railways respectively 
and these 4 posts may be upgraded by the 
Zonal Railways to Sr. Scale as Senior 
Scientific Officer by transferring the regular 
senior scale element from Traffic or 
Mechanical or Personnel Departments of the 
respective Railway. 
(This should be done by March 31, 1993). 

7 posts i.e. 2 posts for RDSO, 1 post each for 
CR, NE, NF, SC, and SE Railways. RDSO at 
present has 4 posts at HQs (Lucknow). 2 
should be retained with RDSO and 2 should be 
transferred, one each to NE and SE Railways. 
The Central, Northeast Frontier and South 
Central Railways should find the post by 
transferring a regular post from Traffic or 
Mechanical or Personnel Branch of their own 
Railway. (RDSO should transfer one post of 
Junior Scientific Officer to NE and SE 
Railways before March 31, 1993 . Central, NF 
and SC Railways should provide one post of 
Junior Scientific Officer by March 31, 1993). 

Accordingly, sanction of the Ministzy of Railways is hereby accorded to 
the transfer/ adjustment of posts indicated at items (b), (c),and (d) of Pars 2 
above. 

Officers of Psycho-technical cells on the Railways and RDSO will belong 
to one cadre. 

The Psycho-technical cells on  the Zonal Railways will function under the 
administrative control of the concerned Zonal Railway. Both, Psycho-tests for 
specific categories of staff recruited by Railway Recruitment Board (such as 
Assistant Station Masters, Assistant Drivers, Motornien) being presently 

AlT E STED 
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conducted by Junior Scientific Officer (Psycho), RDSO, Lucknow and in service 
selection being presently conducted by Junior Scientific Officer (Psycho) at 
Delhi, Calcutta. Bombay and Madras would be undertaken by Senior Scientific 
Officer! Junior Scientific Officers posted on Zonal Railways as soon as the 
incumbents are in position. Psycho-tests for new recruits through Railway 
Recruitment Boards would be conducted jointly by Senior Scientific Offlcer/ 
Junior Scientific Officer on Zonal Railway and a Senior Personnel Offlcer/ 
Divisional Personnel Officer from the Railway. RDSO would organize brief 
courses on test administration and evaluation for a week or so on each Zonal 
Railway for Personnel Officers, and completed by April 30, 1993. 

Details of adjustments of posts made in accordance with this sanction may 
please be advised early. 

This issue with the concurrence of the Finance Directorate of the Ministry 
of Railways. 

Sd!- 
(Ms. B.K. Minz) 
Dy. Director, Estt. Gaz. 
(Cadre) 
Railway Board. 

No. 87 E (GC) 4-14 (Dup)[39] 	 New Delhi, dated 24-2-93. 

Copy forwarded to: 
The FA & CAOs, All Indian Railways. 
The Director Finance, TDSO, Lucknow. 
The Chainnan, All Railway Recruilment Boards. 
The ADAJ (Railways) 40 spares. 

Sd/- 
(Ms. B.K. Minz) 
Dy. Director, Estt. Gaz. 
(Cadre) 
Railway Bdird. 

Copy to: 	Adv. (MS), ED (Safety), EDE(GC), DE(RRB), JS(0), JS(G), 
EDEN, JDE(GP), E(0) Ill and F (E) I Branches, Railway Board. 

ATTESTED 
/&atr5L  

dIWOCATe 
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(RAI L Y 13 OARD) 

• N() LJ 	 New L;el1i,dt.-2-93. 

1. The General Managers 
All Indian Railways. 

:2.ctOr General 
'-'R.D.S.O. 

Lucknow. 

Sub : Gaz te 	Os 	for 

• 	The Board, based on the recomi:e:dati3flS of a High 
Power Conirnittee on Psycho-technical Cells, have 'inter alia 
decided that the revised gazetted t-up of thes 

') 	Cells 'a RL'SO and Zonal ZaiFaays 	ouid ho as uiiciei' 

Grade 	Existing gazetted 	Revised gazetted 
set-up 	set-up 

51k Grade 	1 	1(for RDSO) 

JA Grade 	- 	1(or RL1SO) 

Sr. Scale 	- 	4(1 each for ER, NR, 
SR & 

Jr.Scale/ 
Group 'B' 	8 	 7(2 i'c' !DSO & 1 each 

I 2 CS, 	, NF, S 
& 

9 	13 

2. 	The requirement of posts for thQ revised gazetted 
se-up.should be met by adjustrents as unda" 

(a) Si Grade : 1 post for RISO. The post is already 
àãlThb1ëIñTWO. It is being 
operated by uti:LisIng the post of 
CS/R, Southern Rail';ay in terms 
of Board's letter 

V 	 iated 25-6-92. 

L (b) Jfk Grade 

• 
• - 	 ADVOCI4TR 

C. 

post for RL)SO 	RDSO should finc. 
fl(OSttFW)sferI'inL a re&u].oi 
ocst of some ___LeeeatmCflt )1 
p3 	E f  

10 	11011li 1H 	tr hy N.- o'ch  

2/- 
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/ 
/ 
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li ,posts I.e • one etch for,  astcrn, 
fort)e}iI, S6uierrc and ies1rcrrr 

The existing - - 
Jr.SCale/U1'Otil) 'B' post 	of 
Jr .Scient;iiiC 01 jicer at Calcutta, 
New I)elhi. , Itniras and Bombay a 
present under flII;S0 may be transferred 
c,ne each to Va ;to rn , Northern , Southern 
and 4e stern Rai iways i'espective ly and 
these 4 posts may be upgraded by the 
respectivI zonal Railways to Sr.Scale 
as Senior ScientifiC Officer by 
transf::rring a regular senior scale 
element from Traffic or,  Mechanical or 
Personnel DeoartmentS of the 
rEspective Railway. 
(This should be done by March 31, 1993) 

7 j)OStSi.e. 
2 posts for DSO,• 	, J?0.t..c1.J.0.1'.. 

5' und Si Ran w y 	RD'30 
at present has /; post.S at ili& (Icicilow). 
2 should be retained with RIJSO and 
2 should be traiisierred, one each to 
NE and Si Railways. The Central, 
No1jn1iaaZt_frQflt.Je1' and South 
Cc n Lra J_ fla I .Lway 	Oil ould Lu id ti ic 
posytit.fe rri rig . a.regUiE 
post from Traffic or MochanIPX Railway. 
(RDSO shoub.t transfeI 	-? pos tOf 

Junior to NE and 
SE Railvo.ys bafc're i;r'l 31, 199. 
Central, 
provi_onP2St of Juncr ScjeLi11 
Officer by 11arC131, 197) 

(from pre page) 

(c) Sr.Scale: 

Jr . Scale/ 
Group'B' 

7 	 ACCO(J.JtIIY 	SdttlC'LiOfl ol. 	he Fitriis 
hereby accorded to the trainsfer/ad.iUOttUW)L of 
at itel})s 	(c) &iid (d) of para 2 above, 

Officers of Psycho-tCClililC3l cells 
and IWSO will belong 	one cadrE:. 

try of RailwayS iS 

pos to indlLCa LC(1 

on the Railways 

The Psycho-technical ce:tis on Ute Z.ona1.. Pal ].'.iays will 

Iunctifl under the administrative control of the COoceilIdU 

Zonal Railway. Both, Psycho-tests for,  specified caLegories 
of staff recruited by Railway flecrui.tFieflt Boar( (such OS 

Asistant Station Ilasters, Assis Lnnt; flri.ver' , F1dO)'lIICfl) 

being presently conducted by ,JI1i 	.;cieniJfic orI'.er (Psyche) 
,S0, LucknoW and 1n-service seIct..onS being. 	'dL 

01 1dncired 	) 1  J 	If 	f  I 	t Li Ii 	)1 	i 	(1 oy ci n) a I: I r 	iii 

12a].cutta, Bombay aii.i iladias wouLd if 	t)J1(il.tl 

n) 01 	' neni 3 fJ( nU lice) /Jnili r 	nt ii ir Ui I n 	S pOL(1 On 

ZoiiaitiJ/Oy3a5 	(uii 	t1it )) flI 	)LS.92 .. 

........ ATTESTED 
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Psychotests for new recruits through Railway flecruitnent 
Boards would be conducted jointly by Senior Scientific 
Officer/Junior Scientific Officer on Lrna1 fli1wy and 
a Senior Person:el Officer,'ijivisloflal Personnel Officer 
frou the Ri1wy. RiS0 would .ranise brief courses on test 
adijrüstr-tiOn Lnd evaluation for U,  weec or so on each 
Lanai Rilwy for Personnel Officers, anU copletea b.' 
jril 30, 13. 

Details of 1justdents of Lusts ne in acco'c.1i-nCe 
with this s.nctiOn ray ple.se be ajvisd ecily. 

This issues with the concurrence of the Finance 
DirectorL.te of the Ilinistry of 

(Ms . B.. K. Mi nz) 
y .Director, Estt.GaZ. (Cadre) 

Railway Boa'd 

No.87E(GC)L_1(UP)L.J 	 New Delhi, dt. £ 1,-2-93. 

Copy forwired to : 

The FA&C,0S, All Indian Railways. 

The  Director Fin.ince, R'SO, LuckrAoW. 

The Chirrnan, All Railway Recruit;ent Boards. 

TI-V jjpj.(Railways) 40 s:'ares. 

(i'ls.B.K. ?flnz) 
Dy.Director, Estt.GEz.(Cadre) 

- 	 ?1yJay Poard.. 

Copy to : Adv(M.S), ED(Safety), EL:E(GC), DL(RRB), Js(G), .s(c), 
Ei:iii!, JDGP), E(0)III and F(iI Branches, 
Railway Boarü. 

I 

ATTESTED 
//4t22I 

ADVO'g 
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(Tvned CoDY) 

ANNEXURE- - 
Illegible.... 

Office of the 
General Manager (P)I N.F. Rly. 
Maligaon/ Guwabati- 781011. 

No. E/41/1 20/29(0) 
	

Dt. 14-05-1993 
To, 
The Director Estt. (Gazetted Cadre), 
Railway Board, 
New Delhi. 

Sub: Gazetted post for Psycho-Technical Cell. 

Ref Board's letter No 87E (GC)4-14(Dup) (39) dated 
24.2.93 and 22.4.93. 

The Board vide their letter dated 24.2.93 have conveyed sanction to the operation 
of a Junior Scale! Group- B post to be designated as Junior Scientific Officer in Psycho-
technical Cell, by transferring a regular post from Traffic or Mechanical or Personnel 
Branch. As these three departments are not in a position to spare a post for this purpose, 
one post of ADMO (Group-A) of this railway is being utilized temporarily to operate the 
post of junior Scientific Officer as agreed to by CMO and approved by the General 
Manager. The Board in their letter dated 24.4.93 have further communicated that the 
Psycho- technical Cell of the Zonal Railway will be wider the control of Chief Safety 
Officer for initial two years and thereafter it will be under two control of Chief Personnel 
Officer. 

As mentioned above, the post of Junior Scientific Officer (JSI Group- B) is 

now ready for operation by temporary transfer of a post of ADMO (Group-A). In regard 
to filling up of this post no instructions/ orders have so far been received from the Board 
Therefore, Board are requested to kindly send the details, viz: whether the post will be 
manned by a direct recruit from UPSC, or to be filled up by a Group- B Officer to be 
selected through positive act of existing Group- B selection or by transferring an Officer 
(JS/Gr.-B) from an identified Department, if any. 

An early reply is requested to enable this railway to operate this post in 
Psycho- technical Cell by an incumbent to be placed against this post. 

SdJ- 
(kK. Brahmo) 
DY. CPO/IR 
For General Manager(P). 

ATTESTED 
/ 

VOCAT 
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(Tvned Cony) 
ANNEXURE- C_ 

0.0 No. E/41/105 illegible... 	 August 17/1993 
Dear Sb. Rao. 

Sub: Setting up of Psycho-technical Units on Zonal 
Railways. 

Ref: Your D.0.No. 91/Safty-1/28IB di. 28.7.93. 

So far non-gazetted post is concerned in terms of Board's Letter No.E(NG). 

11192/PO/RDSO/l dated 8.4.93 the post of Sr. Scientific Research Assistant 
(Psychology) in scale Rs. 1640-2000/- has already been granted by necessary 
matching sunnder vide memorandum No. E/41/95IPt. ifi (r) dated 22.6.93. The 
requisition has also been placed with the RRB/ Guwahati and the advertisement in 
this regard is being floated shortly. 
2. 	So far Gazetted post is concerned in terms of Board's directive conveyed 
under their letter No, 87-E(GC) 4-14 (Dup) [391 dated 24.293 a proposal was sent 
to the Railway Board under the Railway's letter No. E/41/120/29/29(0) dated 
14.5.93 to operate the post ofr. Scientific Officer by temporarily transferring one 
post of ADMO (Group-A) and the Board was also requested in the said letter to 
issue insiructions/ orders as to how, the post should be filled in i.e. whether the 
postwillbemannedbyadirectrecruitfromupSCortobeflhledupbyaGroupB 

Officer to be selected through positive act of existing Group-B selection of 
transferring an Officer (JS/Gr'B') from an identified department. This was 
followed by a reminder, dated 11.6.93. However, no clarification has yet been 
received. The Railway Board meanwhile vide their letter No. 87-E (GC) 4-14 
(Dup)/39 dated 19.7.93 have indicated that this Railway's proposal to operate a 

post of ADMO as Jr. Scientific Officer is not acceptable, but this amingenient may 
be continued up to 16,8,93 and a regular post of Traffic or Mech. or Personnel 
Department should be utilized as per direction given by the Railway Board under 
their letter No. 87-E (GC) 4-14 (Dup)/39 dated 24.2.93. Action is being taken 
accordingly. 

1 	I would therefore, request you to kindly clarifSr as to the methodology to be 
followed for filling up of this post of Jr. Scientific Officer. 

With kind regards. 
Yours sincerely 
Sd!- 
(O.K. Kharo) 

Sb. M.K. Rao 
Member Staff 
Railway Board 
NewDeihi. 	 ATTESTED 
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ANNEXURE- 1) 

D.O. No. E141/120129 (0) 	 Dated 14-1994 
My dear Maihotra, 

Sub: - Gazetted post for Psycho-technical Cells 
Rd - Your D.O. No. 87D (00) 4-14 (Dup) dated 30/3/1994 

Board's letter dated 24/2/93 and further clarification given to this 
Railway under Board's letter dated 19/7/93 deal with the subject of transfer of a 
post from another three nominated departments for operation as Jr. Scientific 
Officer. There have been no instructions as to how to fill up the post of Jr. 
Scientific Officer despite the matter having been specifically taken up by this 
Railway in Para 2 of the Railway letter dated 11/6/93, namely whether the post to 
be manned by direct recruitment from UPSC or to be filled up through positive 
action of selection etc. No clarification has come from the Board despite a number 
of reminders and D.O. letter dated 24/6/93 & 29/7/93 to the Board's Office. 
Executive Director (GC), Shri Sivaraman was also spoken to on 22/6/93 by Dy. 
CPO/ Gazetted and he was informed that instruction regarding filling up of this 
Gazetted post is yet to be finalized at the Board's end. 

Under the circumstances, we were unable to fill up the post so far. 
However, in view ofthe urgency expressed in your letter we have now filled up 
the post drafting a Mechanical Officer against a Gazetted post released 
temporarily from the Mechanical Cadre. This arrangement will be continued till 
we get instructions from Board. 

Yours sincerely, 
(E. V. Viswanathan) 

Shri R.K. Malothra, 
Advisor (Management Services), 
Railway Board, 
New Delhi. 

Copy to 	CSO 	The post of AME/ Safety/ MLG should immediately 
be re-designated as Jr. Scientific Officer and the 
present incumbent should be posted against the same. 
As Jr. Scientific Officer schedule of the duties will be 
as laid down in the Board's letter and in addition will 
also include the safety duties at present allotted to him 
till further orders. 

Copy to: 	CPO: 	to issue necessaiy orders immediately on date. 

Sd/- 
Addl. G.M. 

ATTESTED 

ADVOC 4T 
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(Typed Convi 
ANNEXURE- 1) 

Government of India 
Ministry of Railway 
Research Design & 

Standards Organisation 
Lucknow-22601 1 

No.PTCIPP/ffl/3(Vol. III) 

The Secretary! Estt. (NG), 
Railway Board, 
Rail Bhawan 
New Delhi. 

Dated 6.10.95 

Sub: Follow up action on the recommendation of the High 
Powered Committee on Psycho-tech Cells- Setting up 
of Psycho Technical Unit on Zonal Railways. 

Ref: Board's letter No. E(NG) 11/ 92/PO/RDSO!1 dated 
23.8.95 

Four posts each of Chief Scientific Research Assistants and Senior 
Scientific Research Assistants were sanctioned by the Board vide their letter No. 
ENG/1I/92/PO/RDSO!1 dated 8.4.95 for the Psycho-technical Cells to be set up on 
the Zonal Railways. These posts were ordered to be created by the Railways from 
within their existing resources by matching suirender as directed in Board's letter 

No. E (NO) IT!92IPOIRDSO/1 dated 303,94, The sanctioned complement of 
officers and Scientific Assistants were required to undertake work pertaining to 
psycho-technical testing on dc-centralized pattern both for direct recruitments as 
well as in-services selections for the categories and stages identified vide Board's 
letter No. E (NO) 1/92/PM 1/22 dated 26.9.94 as recommended by the High 
Powered Committee on Psycho-Technical Cells and accepted by the Board 

	

2. 	In tenns of the Board's above quoted letter, the sanction for the non- 
gazetted technical posts for the Zonal Railways has been held in abeyance and the 
Zonal Railways have been directed to manage the work by drawing the services of 
Traffic! Electrical! Mechanical, Inspectors. 

	

3, 	In this connection it is submitted that: - 
I. Psycho-technical testing is a professional activity and cannot 

be performed satisfactorily by inspectorial cadres who do not 
possess requisite academic and professional qualifications for 
the work Both test administration and interpretation thereof 

ATTESTED 
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requires professional skills and knowledge, which cannot be 
imparted through orientation and short training programmes. 

II. In view of the multiplicity of the categories and stages at 
which psychological tests are now required to be conducted, 
complement of officers and technical staff as already 
sanctioned by the Board are absolutely necessary. In thct 
difficulties are being experienced by the Zonal Railways in 
managing the work of direct recruitment and in-service 
testing with the help of four assistant officers earlier being on 
the rolls of RDSO and now placed under their administrative 
control. 

M. Psycho-technical testing is to be conducted for personal 
selection and it would not be administratively desirable to 
expose the contents and methodology of testing to a large 

• number of inspectorial cadres who are to be associated only 
on short tenure basis. This will have deleterious effect on 
quality and standard of testing as also the integrity of the 
system. Inspectors can at best be utilized for routine 
assistance in conduct of the test programmes their 
deployment cannot be a substitute for prolbssional assistant to 
be rendered by Chief Scientific Research Assistant or Senior 
Scientific Research Assistants holding Master's Degree in 
Psychology. In this connection the observations of the 
Railway Accident Inquuy Committce-1968, as contained in 
Para 310 is reproduced below:- 

".... We also hope that when the stage arrives for the 
application of these tests in the selection of personnel, such 
tests will be handled by well-qualified and responsible staff 
so that they become neither a mere routine nor a source of 
harassment to the staff" 

IV. It is understood that Central, NF, South Central and South 
Eastern Railways have already created one post each of 
Senior Scientific Research Assistant The post of Central and 
NF. Railway are already manned and recruitment of 
incumbents for South Central and South Eastern Railways has 

ATTESTLt 
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already been finalized. Implementaton of the orders of the 
Board being almost half way through, stalling the process 
would be a retrograde step when the posts are justified on the 
grounds ófworldoad as well as worth of charge. 

4. 	In view of the foregoing Board are requested to review their decision 
and order for creation of four posts each of Chief Scientific Assistants and Sr. 
Scientific Research Assistants by the Zonal Railways, as originally sanctioned. 

(S.K.Singh) 
for Director General! Psychology 

DA: Nil. 
Copyto: 

The Executive Director (Safety), Railway Board, Rail Bhavan, New 
Dethi. 
The Chief Safety Officers, All Indian Railways. NF Railways, 
Maligaon. 

DA Nil. Guwahati 
Sd!- 
(S.K. Singh) 

for Director General! Psychology. 

/ 

ATTESTE 

fA-bL  
ADVQCATR 
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ANNEXUAF-m 
SI 	III 	:' 

Iti.t'.i.t'li I),''',I\ • 	 (Siy.siik.iIiii 

III 	 . 	,.iiI I 

rC/pI'/IXX/3(Vo 	..•. 	 •• 	 P8tes6.1O.95 

is 15 	I 	 Iip 	 1 	
c 	- 

3ecx.ery/Ett.(s 	 2 
ayI3oard, 	 :' 	 •. 

! 

Sub: F) lQ\'i-up1oction On the reCOIflh1flfl(]Ct1Ofl of the 
I Iiqh Icf'4 :od CIflIISjttM 	on P1iyhTflh 	Co'l 'I n 

of P tychO 'Ltc)snjc1 UEIjt Ii on 
15 1 ,i 	iJ,:svri.lI 	.I 	 . 	 . 

s'I  

I. 
I' 

F 	XI/9?/PO/I!JO/ I' j 	Itcj 	ir I' sj 	cr No 	(NO) 	 1 
'. 	?iI.j, 	 tM 23 .0 .95  

S I - 

S I  —. • — 

f.j . 	 Four posts each ofQef..cjentific Re sarch ts 3 istants 

Sjr SIen'ificjJPesearch ssjstants were sanctioned by ,  
tr 	l'D;t.1 vido 	ti riette  r 11 0 .Et4O/II/92,PO/fSO/1 datc1 t3 .1  .95 
ii 	L)ii 	ycho-t( chnial !the Zonal 11 ailways. Cells tobe set-up on 

0. . pouts 	crejorded to bC created by th 	ail'ys f)om 
I 	Iithifl their e'citing rS3SOUrCeS by matchlng 	.iztrender o5  

E(tGYII792/?O/I0/1 dte3I3O.3.94 	M 'ccPII I, 	 in 	rs 1t,ter 1: ttincd ccmpl'rnt o 	officers 	nd 8CieIt1fiC'?3)iILaflt5 
i 

	

Jw:e re 	equircd to undIrtake work pertaining to psycho-tecnic,a1 	. 	 S 
s 	1!r.:in.1 	(fl 	(ir000 Fn1Jbed pattern both' for direct 	1*ncr1j 1 t- 6 1 (- i1tO 	as 

ii 'Tvr4 S nJction for ttio ctCgorifl5 nnl nt- -ijnn 
vJI 1ior& u letter No.E(G)I/92/Pl4 1/22 dated 26.9 .94 

hr ,'OcOssI,fl1N5 ly tb fligh Pier Corrursitte on 	ycho-trhnCal I 
.'cq1'itd b 	t;hO floO. 	 . 

- 	

0 

	

, 2. 	l- 	of the oard t 	bOvC quoted ),etJeI, th'. sanction 
for the oi 	ttedl; technical Posts for thQ oii;1. 1Ssi1wys ho 

- - . 	 I — 	 ?.-s_1 5~ 	 h,'r'n (Ii rcted 

	

, 	sn h':.i'i  J. 	3Dry3flce iJ11'- LII'S 	L)i',Jj. 	 - 

rs tsj t. 	wbt'k ydrnwing the soces of Tr;if f c/cctr1Cau/ 	' 

li ChdflJ CLIl inscLors. 	 S 
xi 

	

3. 	in this connection, it i; subinittCd t!ta 

(1) Pychotcctmnical tct1ng is a pofC31oni. tctivity 

	

S 	 ad cannot be performed satisfadtorily by 
p0cori8l cr 	who (10 not oiseri' 	nioi.te 

acai'1cmjc arid profe'31oni:il UC1if.iC53t1Ofl5 'for the  

wic. 
Both test administrationond jLerprCtotiOfl 

treof require profas3ioflcl 8killrJ and Ic-sadledJe, 

	

I 'II I 	 'v1hlCh cannot be imparted throuqh orientat ion and 

A l 	sport training progranifles. 

	

ji 	(ii) 	in vi 	of t he mu) I iplici ty of I hc 	stCq0 Ion Cud 
I Ijis I 	 starjc 	t which pscho1oqic l toit i a 	uc0k" rcquird 	1 

	

is 	 be conductCd, compitment of 'officers 	technIcal 4' 

	

Iw II  'I 	' taffas already sanctioned by the l3Oarcl, are 
ary. 1n fc'. d1.fficul 	u° 

1( .1 I)1 Cxr9 nt riced by the '?.onal tallllclys in minaging 

5 	;ii 	I 	
00 	 , 	 i!•. 

	

ATTESTE Ci 	W01,) NJaI)hflntStscot 

01?0 	
p D011 (3550 -,  tAn5,s,i (1(55)0111 

ADVO(' fg 	 •'S:' 
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q I 	 - 
C—  . Y41 7 

'1I'4I 
j 	t 	i r' 	jj i.jnc'flt 	)flv 	j fl r' 	, j • 

I ' 	t nq •v' J. I h 	1 	1 r of four 	i I 	('1 f 	r 	, 
I 	

j j 	1 i i ii 	I hr.. 	j10 of I i 0 7iic1 It(J' 	11 c_'c'c_• r'  • 	: 	. 	un.:c ,- 	,, 	, ., 	 )(.,1 . 

P ych_toc.i.c ü l tecti.ncj i. to l 	cori)octi 	for 
per3onne1 selcction end it would not be 

1ininitrtively doir8b1O to expos •  the c0nte1lt8 
nd mithoo1ogy of tcstin6 to a larbe . jiumber bf 

inrp6tox- .e1.c]ren who ere to be 3i3OciOted only 
on !iort er1urc hosin. Thi5 will l3ve c1eleteriou;:;.:! 

• 	; oficcL on qua) ity and ntnndtró of tooting aslalso 	:4 ; 
the integrity of the eystem. IflflpdCtOr3:Cr3fl.at  
bevt! he uti1icd for routine au3isnc in' cnduct 
of; te test progrc1mlnea. Their deployrrent connot 	•' 	i.E 

t eubuttut', for profenionl 6b3it3tance to be 
r(,reOby Chief cionti1!jc P-eerch Ise,r;ietnnt or  
•njor c5.eiitiui c 1 corch 1 iut61tn ho].)incj 	 4 
1.irjtcr'&:Icgrce in Psychology. Ii thin conroctiop,'. 
L)c obexv&Jonj of the flilWy Z¼cident Inquiry 
Cinrnjttc..0 - 19613, on containd in Prt  10 in 	i 
reproduced b(!lc,1 — 	 . 	H 

	

S . 	 1Ila 
• 	 • 

• 	 • 
1 if i 	n 	1Q1eta 

	

npj n 5OucQ ofhaXt.Lt.flt... 	H 
• 	 • 
• 	 1 • 	 • 

(iv) lt i8!.IndOrOtOOd t.Iiet Centrol, F, out.h Jentrd 
• 	8(1 8bth 'fltexi 	iii4y have 4lready crcted one 	•, 
• p65te'ch of Senior 8cientific Ienoarch Junintant. 

The pd'tn on Centrelnd HF R y 6 ze elecOy 
7 	1 1 1311111 	nnd rccrij.itn1flt of incum ntm for South 

entidl ariI ( outli nsttn flnilwy hma oeay bee 

	

finaiSced. Irnpleirntetion of the or1ern of thn 	• 
rd!being 1rnost half w8y thflouqh, stalling the 

PTOcO1SS would be a retrograde 4tep when the postn 
are jusLificd on the grounds of woikload as well as 

it  i.ortI1of charge. 	• 	I 	I 
• 	: 	 I 	• 	 1 

111 view of the foregoing Board are equented to revivJ 	' 
their c3ccinion end oror for crotion of f4ir posts each of • 	.1 
Chj.f Scientific!eserch Ani3iatrorlts and 	nior rJttifi 
Pearch A 5jstan8 by the Zonal Railwayn as oriqtnally 	• L 
f1rjctiond. 	

•:. 	
: ; 

I.  
I 	, i 	 • 	 • 

ui 	.2il • 	 • 	(S .K,.Singh) 	•• 

' 
t()r flirc'to Geiorn1/P ychology 

(i) £hd Exeutive Ljrector(Srst ) .i].CY flo1id, P 0 j1 j.j
.Phav&i.IiNew tklhi. 

(2).' Th& chjf Scty Offjcer, All ir flan iiiWyo. 

1i]. L1 	CLSI 	• 	 (S .K .incj1i) 	•,.. -•' 
• 	 • 	:' 	 for Director Genero1/)3.c)1ol.... 	• 

• 	: • 	 I. 	••':I 	, 	 • 

	

/ 	I 

I 	ATTESTED 	
l 	, '(tot 

/ 	

1 	on 019 

.!; 
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Al, 

P. tZro o 	 - 
O () 	

VI;IFI if 1q 
;i:l; ;ji, 	'i1;l;-2( ,  W 

S. K. Singh 	
:i92l 

Execusive Directol TraIlk Research (Pycft) 

V 	

(;0v(,Imtn5 ol idlo VV MoistlY ol Railways 

V 	
I o:;irch Designs Et Slandoi ds OrganiSattOti 

	

di 	
Manak Nagar, LuckIOW.226 011 

	

4 V 	
Telephone: 50921 

No. PTC/PP/III/5 	
Dated : 72.4.96 

My dear Thnnca, 	 V 

Sb 	P SVChOI'CClffl ca:l on Zont1 Railways. 

Re 	Your 1- O. N(. ''/2/4/1tJ dtd. 9.4.96. 

	

V 	 l3oar1 IV1rV n 	 alViCti ni 	r Gazetted arid LOfl azetted 

oersonuel com[r1 .1 no cvchQ_i( chM 	1 	ii 0fl 	oni R 1ayS 

vide their letter N0. 97 E(GC)41.4(LUp)(39) dtd. 24 .2.93 and 

	

LV 	 E(NG)I1/g2/P0/5O/1 dtd. 	
it is noted that the post 

of Sr. Scientific Assistant(P' 	of) hS already been created 

	

V VV 	

and is no unPr operatiOfl. The post of Jr. Scientific Officer 

is yet to be created. 

2. 	In 	 SEtflCLi on, the Dost of 

' 	 I!-Is 	fcun 
resources 	of tbeVcede 	 is 	

onpçl 

departm2 	
rhCPdOtid0nt if jed for youi Ra1j a qrouP 	

* 

V 1 1 OVUP 

on the mcdi cal ci 	rtiuCn rnflrt o v i oUS] y be U .  - 

V VV' 	
/3. 	

This matter is fully within the competence of your 

ailwaY for which SPeCifIC saricti)fl f the Board already exists. 

	

V 	

I my view, no further reforeflcc to board should .?c necessarY. 
I understand that other Railways which had to tak 	

E eiilr action, 

have already complied with the Board's 0rcers. 

ldt refore, reqC 	that 

this matter locally so that 	Jr 

your 	DV?VY 	 ]1dbe P 1 1 	nc1 
f1S]flq a CaLt 	0 s 	Jr ScontiiiC Officer 

is dispense'] with. 

 

Yours sincr0lYs / 

0 
/ V 	 L A . Nil 	

(S " • Nt 

01 
Shri. R.K.Thaivi, 
Chief Safety t'1J Is01, 
Northorn 177,01sii1 	R1 ] V way' 

V 	 ATTESTED 
/ØhU 

4DVOCATE 	
V 
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—36- 
t of In 1 

Nitd.i:ry of It;.i.i V 
(:Hwy flou:i) 

I 

No. 

The General IvJan1gers NIF 	(srfety) All Indian Railway.9 

Sub2 11 flp10ji1011 t Lion o.FL-he Uc'COflh,II01)(..1 L-.f.r,ij: of HLyJi Pow(-?i:o(i Connhi -jL Lc 011 
h1Ce]ls_ DecalIttalisatiol, of 

Psyc1io091 Tests in 
of Safety cateqory of stf 

In puruarice of the accept-ed 
recont 1 Ile , i . t- .jo11 Ilinde In the Report- of High Powered Conimjt•i- 	on PSych)0 Toch. Cells, the Zonal Railways have heeii 
r1Li.,)(J Lu 1CL-.[VCLe 

the -Li-  I nclep idp t PycJi0 'Ich. CC].] Si lice long. 2. 	In this COflt1CCL-IO the reque 	o 	'Ilway was last re_ir)teJaLod Undej Board's letter of even nulni)er daL-ed 1912 .1997 t-1it- requir 	
infrastruct-urai facjliUe3 in terms Of gazetted and 	

Cadres iric1 PrOCtiellr(?Ift of Ofli J 
maYEeit0 so that the process 0f psyc 
Of 

/- be maclie 
toL-a.jy indepe[lde1it of the RDSO Conc-r)pd Dt-es 

oard*s office. are also being requ0 to tkp acL-j 	in the matter1 Where reqnj0 	
CXPP(1!L-JQUSIy 3 • 	li-s - 	- 

Iew Delhi., ciL-. 	.5.1997 

(lJ.ways are •iqaj. re{w Lcd Lu 	 Lime so Ltj rig earl
0 I 

and a r epoi: L be u Unij U: 
ec1 1 	 ed 

the earliest 

DA/Nil 

c;:;;: 

(n 

ftkd 	6- 
(,&A'iIt ..IHo'v 

aaax 

/ Gerf A'for,' 	(In 

(Safet y ) 
Railway Hoard. 

i , 	ffl1T 
N. I 	iflhIWny, 	 . 	 • - 

if 

ATTESTED 

ADVOCATB 

12 

. 	.,., 	.. 



r Al 

I 	 N F lILWY. 
omn rn 	io12o2I97MECn 	Dt. 5.12.97 ANN 

in trsn=rtd 

the IL exiati.ng Tt'LO(lflCY. 

r 	, 	, 
2 • 	Qnr.ont1oz1 of thn poflt of 41.1iryety/HQ byUh. 

V.:• ::,, 	floyChowthury, th pent in. 	digntbeê au Jr.z 
11iç 	 uaittifia 01 con 	fol ,nxabion In pnyoli.- 

teniotil Qeu/IIQ under (](0/NF itm.ilwa', 

Emt. kwnThrtU. Knllbri, tiri ticittitifio jtou'oh uitt. 
Ii 	 I/LI .e j noCLe un. 16io — 2900/- en boing 	pwelle4 for pxornotin 

to the pent of J()J(lr.B nurely oi tuMioo biøi8 i 1DØ1fltCd 
/ 	

I 

 

to officiate aU J&Q/Gr.B7HQ en adhoo bania, 	ainst tile 
arr&ginent vide 8r.No.2 above. 	- 

	

if i 	The promotiofl of Sint. Kalita to To/Gr.B wJa on iyjhoc 
, (basisj will not confer on her sny claim f.r, reular prmøtion 

If 

to 9' .B ae rvic e Eajd acni.riby. 
' i 

	

' 	. 	811. 14K 141 jun er,tJ1BVDDJISUUJ  iS temp.rfly trirei 
al.niw1t1i his post to HQJMLG for a sh.rb time only. 

I 	Th4.0 iuu with the z1ppxovL1 of C.mpetit ,Authority. 

: 

If 	 7 	 lJy .CE'O,'G 
S 	 for UnucrEll 14a1tgerçP) 

1 	S  
N,.F/'fl/120/29(0) 	IILU, d. 5.2.97 

' I Qopy, rorwarded for inf.rmrCbl.n & n/9cti.n to 

' 	1) CMX, CRS1, cflP1(D), CW, 8IX114 0  F%&Ci0, COM & CO/MLG 

2) FC0(EUA) & (lF)/MLG (3) Al4 D1UI & D14')/NIT ray 

I 	 3) 8P0/T 	(5) P8 to 0141MLU 	c6) ED/Bill 

7) DAD/KII1 	(8) Sr.L1IF./DSIJ8UUJ 	(9) DGM/G 

10)E/PaSa 	(11) Offloera cenceme 

S 	S 	 S 
S 	 ''fer Gonera. 41nEer(P) 

..• . . . 
I.. 'I 

ATTFSTED 

I 1  
ADVOCATI I 
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(Tvned Cop) 

ANNEXURE- j- 

N. F. Railway 

OFFICE ORDER NO. 34/2003('lTC&MECH) 

The following orders are issued with immediate effect: - 
One regular Group 'B' post of AME of Mechanical Department which 
was vanated for operation as AME (Safety) and subsequently as Jr. 
Scientific Officer vide GM(P)IMLG's Office Order No. 84/94(rrafflc) 
did. 1154-1994 and 202/97 (Mech) did. 5-12-1997 is hereby restored 
back to Mechanical Department with immediate effect 

As a consequence Smti. Arundhati Kalita, Sr. Scientific Research 
Assistant in Scale Rs. 1640-2900/5500-9000, who was promoted to the 
post of JSO (Gr.-B) purely on ad- hoc basis vide this Office Order dated 
05-12-1997, is hereby reverted to her substantive post of Sr. Scientific 
Research Assistant in Scale Rs. 5500-9000/- under CSOIMLG with 
immediate effect. 

This issue with the approval of the General Manager/N.F. Railway. 

(P.K. Singh) 
Dy.ChiefPersonnelOflicer (Gaz) 

For General Manager (P) 

E/283/82fPt. XVII (0) 	 Maligaon dated 16-12-2003 

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action: - 

Secretary, Railway Board, New Delhi- 110001. 
DGITR (P)IRDSO/ Lucknow- 226011. 
All PHOD/HODIDRM/CWM/NFR 
FA& CAO (EGA&PF) 
CPRO/ DGM (G) 
PS to GM, ASY to AGM 
NFROA/NFRPOA/NFRMU/NFREU/MLG. 
OS (EO/BILL)/MLG 
Officer Concenmed 

Smti. A. Kalita, JSO/HQ. 

SdJ- 
(P.K. Singh) 
Dy. Chief Personnel Officer (Gaz) 
For General Manager (P). 

ATTEST€ 
Z&aa:  

4DVOCAT 
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ANNEXUREV.-- It  

N. r . Rarlvay 

R NO 	
I C & MECI•-l) 

110 f0 11OWing (Di der,,3 a: o rssue(1 with It1Itfleji110 etfirt 
One rcgui3r Group ii' post of AME 

of  Mocl:ariicai Depaitrirerit which was VaIIatCJ br upe(;1I,r),1 as AME(5nl(ty) nitu Subseq11 	as 
Jr. Sci 	(I)Ujr win GM(P)/MIG's 	Ou(Ir No. Utd, 1 /5-4-1994 and 202197(Mecti) dld.5121997 is hereby reslo1 ed back to Mocl:ar:ir.ii IJep:Irf,ncr,t will: i::r:r:r(Ii;Il( elIcct 
As a COflseq:,e,. 	IrIIA , r , fl(Jlilti KoIjI 	

Suier-ititic Rcsea:ci ASGIt 
fl Scale Rs. i6'lQ.-2u0/S5Q9)() Who 

Wa proriroted to the post 01 JSO(G1'B') purely on rr(Ji:oc bnsis, vide this ollic Otdü dated 0512 997 	is1, 	
evurtPd to liür sr:b;I::I)1i,() post of Sr.Scienijiic ReSearch Asstt ir 	

RS550()n01 ur r(Ier CSo/Mt 	wiU 
i:nrfledjatp Cflcict 

I his ISSUOS with tire Pprovnl or General Mar rayei/i F. Railway. 

(P. l. Sir rqh) 
Dy. Cl fr1 Per sor u ret OUicor(Gflz) 

!:or Gcner3; ManagP) E/283/B7/PfvIg(0) 	 er ( 

MaliqjI dated 
16-122003 

Copy forwarded for it non abori & rrncessrry action to 

Secretary Ra iiw;i y 11o1I(g Now D DG/ 	 lIr i-i 1000 I. 

All PHOD/f.fc)f)/DF,/C\M 	R FA&CA0(1:O/.QF) 
 

PS to GM. ASY t  
Nl-ROA/(4f:Rp() 

(9) 	Officer Cc r ic, 

ftr - . /\ . L Li 
; 	 ) \\ 

I )y.Cl 	irrn, i pi 

ATTESTED 

ADVOCATE 

Ol:i:gcr 	j 
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CEiç p1 	/iJJM 	J.:3 -, ' v 	 XUR 
--• 	- 	

* 	 Oriqjna 	ApJ)4ft 
N0 	9'l  

te of 0rJ(?r 	the 	Lit: 	Uy 'p'-Jl 	2004. f The Hoz-i' bi e 	Shri 	JKejI I 	[j- , 	ff4 	1.11 
f lion bi e Shrj Jv PrahlId.AC1J 

Mnber. • 	ut. 	Andhati Kalita 
• W/o ShrL Arup Kumar 
Railway (ks. No. 	167/13, • East Haligaon, Guwa1tj11 

Applica By Advocate Sri 13 	
nt 

ipuJ 	Sariu.  

- Versus - 

1. 
	

Union of India, 
through the General ilattager ,  • 	N.F.Railway, Maligaoii, 
Guwahat 

2 9 	General Manager 	(PorJozfl1ol) N.F.Railway, lialigaon 
G uwahati_11 

. 	Deputy Chief Persotinci Officer, (Gaz) 	Office , of the 	Gerira1 	Müti-, Personntl , 	N. F. Railway, --: Maligaoxi, Guwa}atj_11 
4. 	Dy.Director, 	Estt.Gaz(Cadre) • 	Railway Board, Rail Bhawa 

Now Delhi 1' 

Re ponUen5 

-• Avocate (None present for the respoflcents) J 
f: 

KULDI 

Heard Srj' B.Sa rnla 
• 1 earna con• for the appileajit 

None )present for the rospofdent.s 	however 6  we Proceed to hear 
the matter under the provision -of Rule 	() 
"inistrative 

 

of the Central 
•TrikuflaI..(procedu 	

) 	Rules 	1987. 
2. 	Th1 	applieatjoi1 hanj boon •f•iIi ii 	• CIiOUeIqfl1g the 
arbitrary reversion 	of the appljcaj)t frcin the post of 
Junior Scientific Officer (Gr.B)- fit - whicl 	she was holdjncj 

 
•pre 	on ad hoc basj6 to the 

post of 	ufljor Scientific I3eaq1. 	ssistait 1.. 	her  
3U11tted 	 substazitjv0 post. The •1pp1jc that 	vid 	 11i. e •- order dated 24,2.93 issd by the 
Railway Board a Junior Scale Group 13 

- 	• 

j)t 	WtO 	Crut:e(j 	Whjhi wa 	subsequent'y desjgna 
a 	Junior 	Scleflt:jfj0 	Officer. Thjs1 	be filled 	up by 	ti:-itii4 	rinq •jt'p 	rir 	J):f 	

{j 

ATTESTED 
(_ 	) 	1 t. 	. 	.2 

ADVOCATE 
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Traffic or Mechanical or Personnel Branch of their own 

/ 

	

	Railway. The applicant belongs to Traff:i.c branch and was 

posted to the post O.E. Junior St:iont.Lflc oi Icur. Thu appi.tc.nii: 

continued to work but suddenly theLobier dated 16.12.2003 

was issued by the General Manager(P) , N. 1. 1ailway, wherein 

it was mentioned that the post of J:;O is restored back to 

Mechanical Department with x immediate uifect and as a 

consequence thereof the app), joint who Wa a ; Y)StoU a a JSO 

was ordered to be reverted to her substantive post of Sr. 

Scientific Research Assistant. The a ppl icant thereafter 

filed an O.A. and this Tribuhal v.tde order dated 26.12.2003 

directed to maintain status quo. Notice was issued to the 

respondents. 

3. 	The respondents filed their written statement contes- 
' 

1 O\ting the case. In the affidavit the respondents pleaded that 

he post of JSO was created for pperat ion in the psycho- 

• 	echnical cell by variation of a post of equivalent rank 

- from the mechanical department and the said order also 

statedthat the applicant who was working as Sr.Scientific 

Research Assistant was empanelled for promotion to the 

post of JSO Gr.B purely on ad hoc basis with the stipulation 

thatthis would not confer her any claii.is  for rju1ar 

promotion to Gr.B service and seniority. By the impugned 

i.order dated, 16.12.2003 the post of JSO was restored back 

from the office of the Chief Safety Officer, N.F.RailWay 

to the Mechanical 1ngineer!ng departrnait: to which the post 

belonged. conseqti onti y the or.le r n f. r v 'ralon  

Thus the respondents in the 0. A. Id S t .k'n a 1>1 ea t hat Li 

post of JSO is no more available to the applicant since 

the post has been restored to the iiicchanlcai department. 

Keeping in view the various cons.tcler.at  ions of administrative 

convenience the duc.taion was taken 	store the vst: 

A1TEST c 	("ntd. 
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4. 	We h.v 	the leaL- 	counsel for the 
at I ength. W find froii the reco)L- ( that therewas flO order 
of a))olition of the post of 

JSo. 'I'h pont h erected 

b. order dated issued by the !a11, 130ard which Is still 

In force and the General Manager 
C.nfl ovorrjdjn,.j  the orders j /' "Y t 	i , i' 	L. passed by the 1 ii way flo rct. 'Fh n q h 1: ce res')fl, ent .s hnve 

denied the au c- 1 , tIoJ) that: t:Ii.j 	order- ha 	been 1.1nS2d to 

	

accoinjijodat e SOn e ot: her person  f TOc 	I 'JSo in ci. dc 	't :: 1: but: the fact rnen is that the !X)5 -. } i.cs net yet been Jol .Lched by the Rail Wa y lion rd and Oflttiiu ''( I: JU tOLtc y. Thin fact 
has been esta;!is.lPd by letter 

dcd 22. 4.96 (Ann x(treG) 
Written by the Executive Directc)r Traffic iesearc} (Psyci). 

)•, 
Whercjn it hs b n cic, ly iniil i n 3 th]t ag regards post O 	
f Jso is concernied , the N. F. Rn!] v.iy may fill up the post . 	 / 

/on local basis from it5 own sourc 	and the presenit arrange- 
ment of Utiii.siig a CalCljt. ta bld WO is dispenp With. 

•s we find th,t I..lie order of rev...'rt ing the 
0 pplicant to 

the post of '" SciE!'Itific Researcj•i Assistait has been P°Ssed 
in an arbitrary manner as the 	post of aso Is st ill 
exiSt and has not been aboli.,3 1 jed  

	

-LL' 	 /1 	 1AU(L 	/L4J' 

	

we allow the O.A. 	cccl 'lcl:cnic acid sec. 	;tec 
the order dated 16.12. 2003 revej,, bac}c the ap;)licdllt to 

the post of Sr. Scientific Researci) ';sstaxt.-i /Lu 
No order as to Costs. 

Sd/ 	ER(j) 
Sd/MEMI3ER(Adn) 

ci 

1 1 1  

Im 
p :,C 

('• 	•• 
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THE (3AUHATJ HIGH COURT 

(ThE i•uci I COUIn or ASSAM: NAG/\[j\ND: MEGI IALAYA: MAN PUR: 
1k I PIJRA : H! 7.ORAM AND API JNCF IAI_ PRAD[SFI 

py, 

) 

WP(C) 5758/01 

ii IR)I of 
kepresei iteci by the Gei ici al Manaqer, 1'11 -  Railway, 
Mnlicjaoi i, G I Iv-il iil.i. 
ihe General Ma I lager, 
NE Railway, Moligoon, Guwahati, 
The Dy. General Manager 

( 
P), 

NE R.ailviay ,  Naliqaori, Guv'ahati 
'1. The Dy. Dftcctor Esl:t'. Ga (Cadre), 

Railviary Bairir I, I' ul IS) 	,an, N(w I )eII ii. 

Vr sr is 
/ 

I<uIia 
W/o Shri Arup I<r. Goswnni, 
Railway Qua rb r  
Cast: vlaliqaon, (uwaIiaI iI 1, ASarir. 

Pc.til.ionei ; 

.I ( ;l)or rrl(rrt 

r 
ml 

I.' 

N 
N-. 

I! ri\r 
I\.,LI '.J 	E 

THE HON'13LE MR. JuSTICE All SAIKIA 
THE HON BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY 

For I.Ic tJ(!ui(iOl'ni;: 	F'1r. S. SIi:rr rrr, 
1.J t')as, SI a uiiriq Counsel, Railways. 

For II re reS))onrkiit : - 	 Mr. GK I l rirtt;rJ iai jee, Sr. Ad\onaue, 
Mr. IS. Chor rh iii ry, Advocate. 

D i fte of hsrc ii j: 	 I 

Drtc of .Jii(l(jir :ir) : 	 I 
( V 	 - 

.Juu(;r]EN I'&)Rt)[c(OR/\I) 

/"! 	!Vd_.I oy, .J 

I I. 	jrr!rreirl 	md OH!'I  

IF 	
'i 	I 	/\mhimn;',1Ij',m 	hiiHim;ml, 	'r-.smhli 	Nerrm:hi, 	(l.nmsml)c'i ED 

/ Q 
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referred to as [lie I ri burial) quasiiirrq U w order dated 16/I 2/201)1 
iSsued by U ic (; 	al Miinqcr (Ii), NN Rulviny Iis been called into 
qLRstior r in [uk 	()C( edin ig Ulld(2V Ar Ode 22.6 01 U no Consfilutior of 
India. 

We have heard Mr. S SI tarn no, corned Standing Counsel, 
Roiiways for [Ire l)nI.itioners and Mr. GK 0 cit I OcIitj, Sr. Advoc;np 
'sI,f(j by Mi. U U rot till tury, Advocl.c lot LI to resix), ndcnt /applicoi it. 

A bvi(2f outline of the p1e1c1ed cases of the parties has to 
be made at the outset. 1 he respon1denl/ijijljcnif approached the 
Iearncl Tribunal bcii ng aggrieved by icr reversior 1 Irom the post-  of 
Junior ScienUlic 01 licer (Group '13') held by h e r on dhoc basis to her 
substantive post of Sr. Scientilic Research Assistant by the order 
doled I 6/I 2/2001 in npn igned before llr( le tired Tribural. She I tori 
joined the services under [he Railways on 7/1/1997 as Sr. Scientific 
Research Assistant in the 016cc 01 [lie Chiel Scientific 011icer in the • 	'!.'i;' 	' 	 ° 	I 	I 	( 	b/\i.'\l-J/)l Opciàtion Deparonerit; NF RaiIky. 'lire Ministry or Railways, 
Govcrnnieni of India, in the year 1903 decided and Iecommencjed 
creation of Psyclnu.:l ccliriicai Cell iii the Zonial Railways with a view to 
conduct psycholo(Jjc;rl tests of certain cadres of recrtritmeflt to 
effectively deal with accident: exigen icies. With that end in view, tIne 
Railway Board decided to create Iosls in Urn ZonI Railways arid for 
[he Ui pose 7 posts 01: Jr. Scirrtitic 01 licer were eariiarkccl. In (lie 
loller doled 9Y3 t.c 1.1 re said elf ccl issued by U to Dept ity 
Director, hsll:. Goz. (Cadre), Railway, inter alia, [Ire Central, tire 
NorfhesL Frontier, at id South Cenif:ral Railways Were pnrrilitted to 
find out the post of Junior Scierrii(i(; 011 icer from the Traiiic or 
Mecfariicaf or Personnel 13rancli of their own Railways. This 
arrancJcrrienit was also reIlect:ed iii the leUer dfed 22/1/1996 issued 
by lire Executive Director, 1r1fic Researcl r (Psych.) of I lie RseiI n 
arid Designs arid St;rindid (Jiqorni;;iIioii, Miiiklny of Railways 
addressed 10 Clii1 Solely 011iddn, NI Ruiiv.s.ry, (,uwnho(i It w,v; 
rrn'iiIin,)(I Ilicreiri 1 11 . 11 	Ilw 111MI( ' 1 	0 	ik11ltIyj11i1  
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A 
Cicntific 	OfFicer 	by 	[he 	ZoriI 	laiiways 	horn 	within 	Uicft own r I'csourc(s from the Irirific, 	('led lJlncJi or peronnrb Depart rnentvia 

wit.l rio iheir Compe[L,((' (or which tire sanctjojl of U ic L3oar'd existed, 
11 	Ufl(JCilij)p(J 	(lilt. 	PlC) 	1 , 1111wr 	refer once 	(0 	ff10 	00,ii (1 	V'Il 	lCe;; 	y 
for 	the 	said 	pLIrpse 	II. 	was 	liii thur 	iirdft:ited 	[lilt 	oilier 	Railways, 
VJf itch were requirod 110 take smilar S1.eps, had already coniphieci with 
the l3oard's order as above, 

I 	
A post of Assistir it Mechanical I:Ingiiiecr in th(.! Mechu rical 

Engineering Departi nut ii:, NE Railway was U ret 	 fter identified to be 
(.lesiqnth'd 	as 	ji.iiniur 	ciui Lilic 	Ofhicr 	(Gi oup 	(3) 	in 	the operating 
department 	in 	wi rich 	the 	ruspolider ii. 	ipplk:niit 	was 	serving. 
Accordingly she on being en panelled for plot riot ion to the said post 

on adhoc basis was appointed thereto on 5/12/1997. At the relevant 

NY 
tin re 1 tl re respondent appIk:rr it was holding lie post of Sr. Scientific 

in 	(tic 	'ubs[anUve' Cal?aciiy1\ 	hile 	she 	was 
continuing as such the order of reversion was passed, 
5. 	In 	the 	written 	statement 	filed 	by 	the 	respondent 
Railways, it WS inter alia cur tended that the transfer Of the post of 
Assistant 	Mechanical 	Engineer 	from 	the 	Mechianjcjl 	Engineering 
Dupar[ri'ier it 	to 	lire 	Psych in 	('ed inical 	Cell 	wI lop 	[lie 	respur idur it 
applicant was serving,'i' purely temporary basis and 1:hnt her adhoc 

pI'olliotiori to the said post was only a stop gao 	an rarrgeii'rent which 
did 	not 	confer 	any 	right 	on 	her. 	While 	acknowledging 	the 

• ar:'angemeiil reflected in line letter dated 21/2/1993 authorizing the 

cot • /onI 	Railways 	to 	make 	their 	own 	arrangement 	to 	identify 	the 
• required 	posts 	of 	Junior 	Scientilic 	Officer 	(Group 	'13') 	From 	Ihicir 

branches,' it was SOLI(Ji it: to be conteirciect [fiat the oidei' of i'Cv0rSj011 

was necessitated by adniii'rist rative reqt.nuepnent'c; and, thureibre, was 
unoSsailii)le 

(I 

• 	' 

6, 	
lire leanied hi ibunraloti a Col'rsjceiatiniii of [lie pleadings 

of hire 
 

POlUes and mhor inaPt ik; ne record huH hbrt 	lire post oh 
Junicr Scienhj[ic Olficen (Group '(3') hrcld by lhre o' porr(h'rnt ippbicnrrt 

ATTESTED 
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had been created by the Railway Board, the General Manager, NF 

Railway, who passed the order of reversion, had no authorit' to 

override the arrangement and consequently her reversion was 

unsustainable in law. While coming to the said conclusion, the 

learned Tribunal noticed the letter dated 22/1/1996 relerreci 10 above 

and conclude that in the facts and circumstances of the case, the 

order of reversion was passed in arbitrary exercise of power. Having 

held that the post of Junior Scientific Officer (Group 'B') continues to 

exist, the reversion of the respondent applicant was declared as 

nonest in law and quashed. 

7. 	Mr. Sharma has argued that the promoUon/appoiniment 

of the respondent applicant to the post of Junior Scientific Officer 

(Group 'B') transferred from the Mechanical Department of the NF 

Railway being per se illegal for lack of necessary approval of the 

Riiy JB?a.rl, sh  had  qo to )cjt9\tierein and, 

therefore, the learned Tribunal erred In law and on facts in interfering 

with her. reversion. The transfer 'of the post from the Mechanical 

Department was purely temporary and consequent upon the 

administrative necessity thereof in the parent department, the 

respondent applicant who was holding the same on purely adhoc 

basis had to be reverted as the necessary corollary. As her adhoc 

promotion to the post of Junior Scientific Officer (Group 'B') by the 

very nature thereof did not confer any right on her, the order of 

reversion on administrative demand ought not to have been 

interfered with. Mr. Sharma further argued that the adhoc promotion 

of the respondent applicant had been against the relevant 

recruitment Rulc-s. 

L•:. 

8. 	Mr. Bhattacharjee in reply has submitted that it being 

apparent from the contemporaneous records that the identification of 

the Post of Junior Scientific 011icer (Group '13') in t he lsycho 

Technical Cell where the respondent applicant is serving had been 

made with the approval Of the l3oard and she having been promoled 

ATTESTED 
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to the said post being one of the empaneiled candidates therefor the 

order of reversion is per so illegal and, therefore, the learned 

TribUnal was perlectly juslilied in iiilei lent j tlieiewilh. According to 

him, the respondents having failed to plead want of Board's approval 

and violation of Ute recruitment rules iii their written sLaLerllent 

before the learned Tribunal, the contentions to Ihe above effect 

ought not to be entertained by this Court. That the re-designation of 

the post brought frorii the Mechanical Engineering Deparimeni and 

adhoc promotion of the Respondent applicant had the approval of the 

Board, according to the learned Sr. Counsel is also borne out by the 

communication dated 10/2/2000, Annexure VII to the counter filed 

by the respondent applicant to the additional affidavit of the Railways 

and therefore no case having be!1 made out for interference of the 

Court, the petition is liable to be dismissed. 

9GAU H/e 	 ll ,i 	ubsions; The 

authenticity of the communications dated 21/2/1993, 22/1/1996 and 

10/2/2000 referred to in the above narration has not been disputed 

by the Railways and rightly so, being their own documents. The 

empowerment of the Central, Northeast Frontier and South Central 

Railways to identify posts by transferring regular posts from Traffic or 

Mechanical or Personnel Branch of their own Railways and to 

designate those as Junior Scientific Officer as contained in the letter 

dated 21/2/1993, which forms the standing Plank of the case of the 

respondent applicant in our view needs to be extracted for ready 

reference. 

"Jr Scal/Giou1, 	7 posts L C. 

2 posts for /?DSO, 1 post each for 

C1 A//h SC aiid SE Railways. 

IWSO at prc'setit has 'I ,bOSIS at 

/ -/QS (Lucknow). 2 should he 

V 	 'rh/ned tv//h l?DSO and 7 ShoIJl( / 

/fa/isfniied, 01 )C CcK/? 10 NE (7/1(1 
ATTFSTED 

ADVOCATE 
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Th 	.'e,i1ii/, 

Northeast Frontier and Soul'!? 

Cenl,al f?ailways should find the 

post by transferfing a regular post 

from  11 Traffic or Nec/kin/cal or 

Personnel Branch of their own 

Railway. Personnel Branch of th(-ir 

own RailLvays should provide one 

post of Junior Scientific Officer by 

t4arch 31, 1995). 

10. 	
The above quoted portion of the letter dat:ed 21/2/2003 

issued by the Railway Board makes it abundanhiy dear that the 

Railways referred to therein wel -0 authorized to identify posts from 

their branch to 'designate the same as Junior ScientIfic Officer to 

meet their administrative needs. No. reservation as suclt is noticeable 
( Ut J 	I f\ t,UVVAI1/\ I 

in'SUCl uthorizaU0fl. he letter dated 22//1996 is more categorical 

in its contents and tenor. It clearly discloses that In terms of the 

Boards sanction, the post of Junior ScienhiuiC Officer had to be 

allotted Irm the own resources of the Zonal Railways out of the 

cadres of Traffic, MechuniCat.Or PersnflCl department to be identilied 

as Group '13' posh .11 is mole than apparent threfrom that the 

Railways concerned were competent to do so for which the sanction 

of the Board subsisted. It is made clear therein that to effect the 

arrangenient as indicated, no further reference to the Board was 

necessary and that other Railways similarly situated had in the 

'meantime taken identical steps. 

11. 	Obviously it was thereafter that by order dated 

5/12/1997, the respondent applicant was promoted to the post of 

Junior Scientific Officer (Group '13'), t.he post having 1  been brought 

from the Mechanical department in conforiluity with the above 

autbjiziPft The uppointluent OldCI demonstrates that the 

respondent i )phicant had been ei'npai ieed for such p oniohon, 

ATTESTED 
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adloc though. iliere is no indication therein that the post against 

which the ICSpOi idni It Op p liccli lL Was pioi i1O1((i had been br()Ucjht to 

the Psycho Technical Cell on temporaty basis and that the same 

• 	 could be withdrawn at any point of time. in the letter dated 
• 	 10/2/2000 issued by the Research Designs and Standards 

Organization, Govt. of India and forwarded to the GeneralManagers 

(Safety) of all Railways, the above arrangement has been shown to 

be continuing. 

On a joint reading of the communications relerred to 

above, we are persuaded to hold that the arrangement of bringing 

- 	 the post of Assistant Mechanical Engineer from the Mechanical 

Department to the Psycho Technical Cell and providing adhoc 

promotion to her was with the approval of the Board. Mr. Sharma has 

failed to bring to our notice any brder of the Board rescinding the 

• 	 said arrangement or withdrawing fts approval thereto. 
.JI\UI /-\ I 	rifi 	t( )k sH. I /\ I ( 	l\I\f/\H ,\Ti 

The Railways in their written statement before the 

learned Tribunal had failed to take the plea that the respondent 

applicant's promotion to the post of Junior Scientific Research 

Assistant had been without the approval of the Board or that it was 

against the Recruitment Rules. There being no pleading to the above 

effect, we are not inclined to entertain the submissions beating 

thereon. There being no indication In the order dated /I2/9.9 that 

the promotion of the respondent applicant was subject to the 

approval of the l3oarci or that the post was liable to be withdrawn at 

aiiy point of time, the contention to the said effect also does not 

appeal to us. On the other hand, the said order clearly indicates that 

the same had been issued with the approval of the competent 

authority. 

H. 	It is i t'iit( lay' tIIII IIi oider W)(i( by fl publiC atitliorit.y 

has to be construed on the basis of the contents thereol and canpot 

be allowed to be supplemented by additional pleadings. 

ATTESTED 
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15. 	on a consideration, of the mat:crils on record in their 

entirety we do not see any good or suiRcient reason to interfere with 

the findings and/or conclusions of the learned Tribunal. There being 

no illegality or perversity in the decision making process and the 

deductions being based on the facts on record, no interference in 

exercise of power of judicial review is wairanted. 

In course of the arguments, Mr. Sharma has informed 

this Court that as on date Recruitment Rules have not been framed 

though steps have been initialed for the said purpose. Be that as it 

may, in view of the determination on the issues raised before us, we 

do not find it to be a lit case to inteilere with the conclusions 

recorded by the learned Tribunal. In view ol the above; the petition 

being without merit fails and is, therelore, dismissed. No costs. 

• 	. 

\I... 

• 
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1!J15! !:!P! 1_c1f. 	iI:c.iy 

I 	)kI )j 	 (I iaiic/Si!Y) 

The tollowiflq orders iite issued wiW iiirnedtnte eflet 

• 	Ilie iS/Group ft post ul ALII, KIR, ui 	beiiiq 	;icat(I by Slul S. V. 

ianabandhu, who has tfl pronoted to Sr. Scale and posted as DOM/KIR, 

vlde GM(P)/MLG'S office order No. 31/2005 (U&CD) dated 31.10,2005, Is 

temporarily variated tor operation as So((:;roup'U')IHQ (Maliqaon). 

2) 	in pursuance 01 Hon'ble Guwahati I liqh Cow t's judymel it dated 13 .UY.2UU5 

in WP(C) 5758/04, Srnt. Arundliati Kalita, Senior Scientific Research Assistarit 
in scale Rs.5,5009,000/' is prunioted to El ic post of JS(Gi oup-'tY)IHQ 
(Maligaon), purely on ulhoc basis, against II te v;ir it"d post nhIt,lt.e(l vide SI. 
No. 1 above, with the following condit ii is 

(I) 	The above pi omotiori 01 Srnt. I\rlII idhati Klrta to the post at 

• 	 JSO(Group-B')/HQ (Maligaun) 	purely on adhx bisis arid this will 

not confer on her iny daini lu 	iututikrtl( ,eiul ii l)IUIf101IOfl to 

Group'U' service or for seriioray. 	 — 

(ii) 	Snit. KJji •  must submit wi assul I itiun ieputtunhei pi ul notion Eu 

the above posi. of ISO (G ou-b') on adhoc basis. 

This bsues with the ap ovH of Con petenk Authulity. 

- 
(S. K. Chowdhury) 

APO(Gaz) 
tot (.iier3t Ni I1iJe1 (P). 

No. E/283/82 Pt.XVII (U) 	 IitIc)isUI, d;ted:3 1.10.2005. 
(2U' :RL0' 

Copy forwarded for information and rieces.11 y action 

COM, CSO, CME, CPO & SDGM/ML..G. 
DRM5/DRM(P)S/N F. Raikay. 
FA&.AO/EGA & PF/MLG 
Secy. to GM/CPRO/Sr.EDPM/[X;M()/Nli(; 
PPS to GM & ASY to AGM/MLG 
SPO(T), APO/W & APO/LC/MI ( 
Chii OS/ET and 051W -Bill 
GS/NFRPOA, NFREU & NFRMtJ/MtG 
Srnt. Aundhati Kalita, Senior Sdeiith Ic Re.m i It ALt.èii /I Ii /. 	. 

(. K. (.iruvtllIUIy) 
Al 0( G'i ) 

ATTF 	
cr & 	l Nri ii.ner (P ). 
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No- l/2/48/1 1(0nit) 

/ 

To 	
Mhgaoii CPO/MLG 

Dated 	07 11 05 N.F. Railway, Mahgaon. 
 

Sub 	Assumption Report 

0 Oflic Order No, 3 2/2005 (!'ralflc/Saftty), circulated tinder 
GM(P)'s letter No, E/283/82/ PL V11(0) dt.3 1-10-2005. Sir , 	 0 

I beg to state that in regard to the Office Order No. 32/2005 (Traffic/Safely) 	circulated under GM(P)/MLG's No.E/283/82 Pi.XVJI (0) dated 31.10.2005, 1 have been 	conlinuously 
working as J.S.O since my joining in the post of J.S.O on dated 5-12-97. 1 further like to draw 
your attention to the fact that the l-Ion'blc CAT/GI IY had already quashed and set aside the GM(P)/MLG's Office Order No. 

• 
E/283/82/1'tXVII(0) dated 	16-i 2-03 in its verdict on the 	H 

	

O.A.294 of 2003, dated 01-04-04 vhichi has been upheld by the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court 
iii 	

00 

0  its judgment on 13-09-05 on the WtitPct it iou (C) No 5758/04 and as such thereo question of my assuming report again. 

0 

• 
Further, that 1 have been continuously working as i.S.O has been admitted by tile Rhy 

authority in the 1-Jon'ble CAT /GFIY 0  as will be apparent horn Oider dated 17-02-05 passed in the hearing of the C,P,No 31/2004, 	" •,., 

• 
The undersigned i liercIore likes 10 put torvard a copy of her original joining rcj ,uul 	in regard to youi 	Office Order N. 	32/2005 	('l'rallic/Saft(y) dated 31.10.2005 

0 	, fbr your kind considci'ation and necessary act iou. 	 0 	
0 	

0 

•0 

0 	 , 
0  

0 	
0 

1 also pray before your goodself to kindly implcineiit the judgment passed by the I loii'hlc CAT/Gi-1y, dt. 1-04-2004 in OA 294/03 so that I 
• 	. 

0 am not compelled to revive the C.P No. 31/04 as allowed by the 1-lon'blc 'Tribunal. 0 	
0 	

0 

0 

0 

' 	Thanking you, 	 0 

, • ,0 	

:'  DAI 	 ' 	 YOUIS fiithftilly 
! 	 ., 	

" 0 

0 (Arundhatj Kahita) 
0 	 J.S.O/ N.F.Rly 

..:,. Copy forwarded for inforjiisj 	ud nccQssary action please 	..•' 	 ,.ç,. ' 	 ••° 
0 	 0 	 0 	

0 

0 	
, J-Secy to GM/N.F. Rhy forjinformatio,i of GM please. 

COM ,CSO,SDGM&CME/MLG 
0, 	 0 	0: •.. 	 3)-FA & CÁO / EGA & Pf/v1LG 

43D0M, (G)/Sr. EDl'M/Cpo/rf 	 0 ••' 	•' : 0 
) PS to GM! SPO( I )/APQYW &i\PO/I C/MI (, 

6) DRMS/DRM(P)/N I 	Rly 
7LCIIicIOS/Ei' & OS/F.O- 	ihI for illliuOiImtion . 	• 

(AIOtmcIIla(i 	Kalila) 
.IS,O/ N.F.RIy 	 0 

0  
ATTESTED •  

CL/ 	
ADVOC,4q'g 
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NORIHEAST FRONL1R R!1WAY 
Of Ike of the 

General I'1dikiqer (I)) 
r"aligaon, Guwalviti - 11 

No. El 1/O/LC/NS/690/06 
	

October 23, 2006 

10, 
Smt Arundhatl Kalita, 
3.S.O/N.F. Rdliwdy/MdJiydun. 

Sub:- Disposal ot yout represeni.a0un dl.. 03 8-2006 in compliance 
with Hoii'hle CAT/(HY's order dl. () I 8 06 in CP No.05/06., 

1 lie representation for tedressal of grievances sibnitted by you was examined 
alongwfth the relevant rnaterialin record and after due consideration General Manager, 
N.F. Rdiwdy has passed the IoUuviny orders:- 

Snt Kahia 'ins ;evcr(cc 1 to the post of Si: 51?: 1 on 1 6 / 2-03 wit/i jrnn;cdiotc eI1ct as 
SOOfl OS the post O/A1\Th'SO/Ci;', oçuist i1/iiC/? the po.ct 1/1S0.° 11clhoc (Omup- ''/1 ') wcs.s 
operaiec1 was re-trc.nis/21 -red to its pa/cur cad,'e i.e. \1i'c:honice,! Dept!. on adntinisicitive 
exigencies. Immediately of/c,  s/ic was ,edeslc!.nLltec/ as Si: 51?. .1 amd lw, pen' was fixed of her 
substantive post ofSi: SPA till when s/ic weis e-punioted to .180.A cihoc iide 0.0. did 31-10-
05 in pulsuance of' the .1/on bk (ou/iofi 1[i07 ('outi t10 13-9-06 in UY(C) 
No. 5 756104. 

if is not ctn reel U) slafc that t/ -  Sn,! .. inaulat, 	IhIS 1e,1(/elini' sc'iiicc as 280 
hi' virtue of the 11ou 'ble 7, -ibiunal c order cli. 01.04. 0-L .l'in.st the 11(21? 'b/c' iri/mual s 
fU%(iThcl?t /wdw the rcXJ)('fld('i)(s o.c,ia i/eel the mat/cu /'c/' (? 11w liOn 'b/c fJi;'li (o,ur( in 
winch the petitioner had li/ed her countc'r affick,r:/  0/iLl the matte, was clisposed of hT the 
Hon'ble Court on 13.09. 05. i'he;efine, an;' q,,esoo,i o/ lie, ( -onhinn(ttion emil iCnOcu'iii the 
duty u.s ,JS() does ilut (1175(1. j'vficv'c'i, her /1(11 11(15 f!X(d1' 01 I?c'I .'oibsicmn five ])OS/ af'Si: SRil 
n//er her reve,;:on. It is also sia (cdl (hictt after licr rc;ci si' 'n. to conduct l's; eho Icc/s / 'r 
condidak's of N F Rath4 a; tssu Shim 0 o/ Sc ic/ill/ic 0//I' ci to 'iii ' E Pailwav 110 c Ic i/c 17 
j)(/fofl?1iI1,' the sonic job, ('.l'uJ)eI -:'O)frl\ Ct7.li/I)I ,) J)cIitilhL' siIorc at 
tudnnniraive 	ot , e;'ersioii of i/ic applicant was in opeiotion. Till the order at 
promotng her to the post '?/ ISo is issued hi' I/ia 	/n,i,iisl,ution, TIC1 could not /umi'e 
performed the duly of JSO. Iioiievei; it is psv.vible i/i,,1 ce'r(c'm odnum,vniitn'e r.'/iiciifv of 
N.Y. Rci,lwciv mciv have mode sonic (//wlO/ cw1ccpand/cnec addressed U) 1'iiit........?ifl//iti 
Kalitci as iSO, Psi'cho-k'ehnical cell ,u,nie, C.cO'A IJ..0 whi cli ii as iuicfve,nt (1/iLl 
unintentional. However, she (lu! not lake (I/fl' 0(1101? (he/eLi,? III her GtlJXlciti' (is /80 sInce s/ic 
was cs/ready reverted to her subs(aniive pust 0?? 16.12.03. 

Uticier the fticts and cIrc7lmstanccs ahave, .1 c/(,'ll 1 lute] (1ny /us(lficaiirtll Iluil culy 
arrear .salayibene/its are entitled to Sm! Ku/ito as iSo -k/hoc ,6ni / 6-12-03 to 31-10-
05 aiicl therefore her grievo1cc fi'r  ;'elcasi,a the Oli coi- 
considered." 

ihis is tor your kind information please. 	 s. 

(P.K. tn gl )  
I )y. Chief Personnel Of hcety(az 

C iii'rnl M'inl-mer P ).' MI ç; 

ATTEST ED 

ADVOC I4LTd 

LIE 

1,~ 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADM ISTRATIVETRiBIfl:FAL, GUWAHATI BENCH, 

LGUWAHATI  

O.A.No. 61/2007. 

Smti Arundhati Kalita ...... Applicant 
-Vrs- 

Union of India .............Respondents. 

IN THE MAITER OF 

WRI'IiEN STATEMENT BY RESPONDENTS. 

The Answering Respondents most respecthilly sheweth: 

	

• 1. 	That. the answering Respondents have gone through the copy of the 
applica filed by the above named applicant and understood the contents thereot 
•Save and except the statements which have been specifically admitted herein 
below or those which are borne on records all other averments/allegations made in 
the application are hereby emphatically denied and the application has put to the 
strictest proof thereof. 

That for the sake of bre'ity meticulous denial of each and every 
allegation/statement/averment made in the application has been avoided. 
However, the answering Respondents confined their replies to those 
points/allegations/averments of the application which are found relevant for 
enabling a proper decision on the matter.. 

That the Respondents beg to state that for want of the valid cause of action 
for the applicant the application merits dismissal as the application suffers from 
wrong representation and lack of understanding of the basic principles followed in 
the matter as will be clear and éandid from the statements made herein. 

	

4 	That before answering the averments/statements of the Applicant made in 
the varous paragraphs the Respondents beg to submit the crux of the case as the 
facts behind the cause of actions for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Tribunal as 
under: 

	

• 4.1 	That in terms of Railway Board's letter No.8-EIGC/4-14(4up)(33) dated 
24,2,1993 one Post of Junior Sientific Officer, herein after mentioned as iSO, 

* 	Contd.. . P12... wa&. 
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was required to be operated by tmnsferrig a reg!r.r pst from Traffic or 
Mechanical or Personnel Branch for the safety of the operation of Trains 

movement. Accordingly one Post of Asstt. Mechanical Engineer from Mechanical 

Department was transferred for operation as iSO and the Applicant who was a 

senior Scientific Research Asstt. in Scale Rs. 1640/- - Rs.2900/- in Group C was 

appointed as JSO/Adhoc, Group-13" on promotion vide order No.202/97(Mech) 

circulated under No.E/41/120/29(0) dated 15.12.97. The Applicant assumed the 

charge of JSO on 5.12.97. The main function of the Post of ISO was for 

conducting the Psychological Test for the direct recruitment and alsc uider 
Service Selection which were earlier being done by the Eatern Railways JSO in 

Kolkata for the cause of N.F.Raitway.. 

4.2 That the promotion of the Applicant Smti Arundhati Kalita on adhoc basis 

was initiated by the Chief Safety Officer, N.RRailway as in earlier the functions 

of the JSO were operated by the ISO, Kolkata and consequently there h.ed beea 

of delay and difficulties in processing the cases to be performed by the 

JSO,Kolkata for the N.F.Raitway and necessarily the Post of JSO, which is 

centrally controlled by the RDSO/Luknow was of imperative becessityfo e 

function to be discharged by the N.F.Railway and therefore the Postof ISO was 
created on adhoc basis with the consent of the General Manager of the Railway 

and referred the matter to the Director RDSO for the Post-facto approvPi with 
intimation to the Railway Board vide the General Manager, N.F.Railway's letter 

dated. 16.1.98. But knowing the fact of such happenitig and proposal the RDSO 

directed for reversion of the Applicant Smti Kaiita and the Railway Board vir i 

the supreme authority for all acts and actions to be done by the Railway & for the 

Railway, also did not approve of the Adhoc promotion made to the Applicant 

Smti Kalita. 

4.3 	That consequent refusal of the proposal for promoting the AppEcant Smt 
A.Kalita as JSO on adhoc basis and ordering for reversion of the Applicant by tle 
Railway. Board, the Applicant was reverted to her substanl.atPost of Senior 
Scientific Research Assistant from JSOfAdhoc on 16.12.03. Being aggrieved, the 
Applicant brought the matter before the Hon'ble CAT/Guwahati by filing Q.A. 
No.204/03. The Hon'ble CAT set aside the impugned order of reversion in its 

Contd.....P/3..disposal... 
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disposal ofthe said 0 A. vide its order dated 01.04.04.,The Respondents Railway 
... 	 . 	. 	.. 	: 	. 	. 	., . 

Administration assailed the matter before the Hon'ble Gauhati High C.. .nt and 

filed an Appeal nithe form of WdtpettttoaundetNO W.PO 5758 of 2005 but the 
Hon'ble High Court also upheld the decision of the Tribunal and dismissed the 

I said Appeal vide order dated 13905 

44 That in pursuance to the Hon'ble High Court's judgment/order the 
Applicant was repromoted to the Post of JSO/Adboc oa2.11.05..  

JI 

45 That after assuming the charge of JSO/Adboc the Applicant Smti A.Kalita 
filed a contempt petition under No 5 of 2006 before the Hon'ble CAT alleging for 
non implementation of the Hon'ble CAT and High Court's order and also for 

release of arrear benefit as JSO from 16.12.03 to3l.10.05.Theconteiflptpetltt011 

however was dismissed by the Hon'ble CATm favour of the Respondents on 
1 806 but an opportunity was given to the Applicant to submit a representation 

before the Respondents for her redressal ,The'L Applicant submitted her 

representation which was disposed of by the General Manager, .N.F.Railway after 
careful consideration of all aspects and denied the entitlement of arrear dues from 
16.12.03 to 31.1.05 as JSO/Adhoc, as claimed for by the Applicant. The 
Applicant against the said impugned order dated 23.10.06 as well as the office 

orders dated 31.10.0512.11.05 brought this Original Application before this 

•  Hon'ble Tribunal. It is pertinent to mention that during the period 16.1203 to 
31.10.05 no order of promotion to the Post of JSO/Adhoc was issued in favour of 
the Applicant nor she could have performed the duty of JSO with the 

Administrative order of reversion was in operation. Moreover, the promotion of 

the Applicant as JSO/Adhoc, Group B was purely on adhoc basis. Therefoc her 
claim for the backwages for the periodit is stated that she did not discharge her 
duty at a1 as iSO is not tenable in the eye of law and therefore the mstant 

• 	Origmal Application is liable to be dismissed in !imine. 

	

•.. 	
Ij 

- 

46 That with regaid to the statement made by the Applicant under Paras 41 
and 42 of the 0 A., it is stated that these are all matter of records and the 
Respondents except the contents only to the extent of their admissibility as per 
law and official records deny the all ctJr averments 

47 That with regard to the statements made by the Applicant under Paras 43 

- 	ContdP/4o 
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.10 4.9 in the O.A. the Respondents beg to state that albeit the Applicact has cited 

'vanous Circulars and correspondences in regard to the function of the Minsry of 

Railways'/Railway Board and the ZonalRailways but those would not create any 

right of promotion to the Applicant for her redressal as JSO nor it would pr3t.e 

her service as .JSO/Adhoc in the terms and conditions of her promotion as 

* JSOAdhoc made in the office order by the Respondents. An Adhee promci can 
in no way claim the bçneftts of her Adhoc promotion at par with the promoteez 

• sutqitative Posts duly promoted through a positive act of regular 
selcçtion/suitabilitj test Hence, the claim of the Applicant made in. this O.A. is 

denied altogether. : 

4.8. That with regard to the avennents made by the Applicant under Paxas 4.10 
to 4.12 in the O.A. it is stated that the promotion of the Applicant  
was made temporarily by making local arrangement by the Zonal Railway by 
transferring the Post of ÂME/Safety from Mechanical Deparlinent as JSC/Group 
B on Adhoc capacity and the Applicant's promotion was 

the conditions imposed at the time of her promotion. The Railwayspolicy towards 
ensuring securrty and safety of the passengers and its running of train as 
contemplated by the Applicant in her application does not give any ci.z' .:. : 

strengthening her,  claim for her revision in the promotional post of JSO, Group 
B/Adhoc and also payment of pay and allowances for which she did not work in 
the said post for the period at all owing to her reversion. The Appf. Tr1 

know that it is the cardinal policy of all Government establishments that so long 
an employee does not shoulder higher responsibility in the event of his/her being 
pamued to the next higher grade, the benefit of pay ant  
higher grade post is not tenable at all. In this connection it is further stated that the 
existence of regular post in Railway, as contemplated and alleged by Applicant, 
does not mean for her automatic absorption on regular basis in the rcI: 
There may be so many posts vacant against the regular vacancies, but these 
regular posts suo moto orcor4iig to one's own choice or option cz not be 
filled in. 

I ' 

-. 

C4 

• 	•. 	
.• 4.9. .. That with regard to the statement made in Paras 4.13 of the O.A by th 

Applicant, it is stated that Hon'ble .CATlGuwahati granted status quo ce: 
26.12.03 in O.A. No.29403 while the Applicant was already re1ed and 	 I, 

• 	
•..• 	: Cóntd... ..P/5.sejiateL 
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JSO/Adhoc on 16.12.03.. The order for this reversion and repatriation was 

• according to the kave granted by the Fthn'ble CAT to the Respondents and 

accordingly the impugned order dated 16.12.03 for reversion was made so as to 

• givèitseffect,witheffectfrom 16.12.03 itself. •: 

4.10, That with regard to the statement made in Paras 4.14 to 4.16 of the O.A. 

by the Applicant, it is stated that with the specific orders in the Writ  Petition. 

No.5758/04 made by the Applicant in the Hon'ble Gauhali High Cowl wherein 
the order Of the CAT dated 1.4.04 in O.A. No.294/03 Was quashed and set aside 

the application and was repromoted to the post of JSO/Mhoc vide Office order 

dated 2.11.05. During the period 16.12.03 till her repromotion on 1.11.05 the 

Applicant did not perform the duties of JSO/Adhoc but performed the duties of 

her Senior Scientific Research Asstt in her Original post after her reversion and 

her pay accordingly was fixed ori the capacity of Senior Scientific Research Assit 

Cadres No Office order was issued or she was asked to discharge the duty of ISO 

during the said period other reversion  and till repromotion for assumin, the duty 

of JSOIAdhoc. and performing the duties of ISO. As suci, the demand for the 

higher pay of JSO during the said ,period in which she had not worked at all is not 

tenable as per the extant law and prevailipg system of Railways' dwn set of rule. 

4.11. That with regard to the statement made in paras4. 17 in the O.A it is stated 

that the contempt petition brought by her under No.5/06 in O.A. 294103 was 
dismised in favour of the Respondents/contemnor Railway an&accordingto  the 
observation made by the ion'ble CAT in the said order of Couttiupt Petition 
dated 1.8.06 a liberty was given to the Applicant to submit a representation to the. 
Respndents for redressal of her grievances. Accordinglythe General Manager,' 
N.F.Railway on receipt of her representation after careful examination of all 
aspects could not find the representation to be fit for her entitlement for releasing 
the arrear benefits as claimed for, for the period from 16.12.03 to 31.10.05 as 
JSO/Adhoc in which period she was not functioning the duly of the piumotional 
post of ISO at all. She received during the said period her,pay and allowances as 
Senior Scientific Research Asstt. and discharged the duties of a Senior Scientific 
Research.Asstt. • • •• • 

4.12 That with regard to the averments made under Paras 4 18 to 424 made by 

• 	 • 	. 	 . Con1d.....P16..tbe... 
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the Applicant in her O.A : the Respondents respectfully reiterate their earlier 

statements in the foregoing paras and 'make submission that there were no 

violation. of Articles 14,16,12 and 309 of the Constitution of india, as alleged by 

the Respondents: The Respondents being model employers had not caused any act 

of injustice and or miscarriage ofjuslice to the Applicant. 

.I. 

4.13 That with regard to the averments made under Paras 4.25 and 4.26 made 

by the Applicant in her Ok the Respondents beg to state that the Applicant Smti 

Arundhati Kalita having no right to hold the Post of ISO an Adhoc basis for a 

• 

	

	period about more than 7 years according to her capricious act. The Respondents 

honoured the Hon'ble Court's verdict for giving the benefits metiioned in the 

above O.As and Writ Petition as JSO on adhoc basis not at all for the interest of 
A 

the administration..xigencies more than a penod of her initial promotion of the 

JSO/Adhoc mentioned in the Office order: 

A photo copy of above is enclosed as ANNEXURE-1. 

4: 14  That with regard to the grpunds mentioned by the Applicant in various 

sub-paras of the Para-5, the Respondents respectfully submit that there had been 
no cause of actions caused to the Applicant as illegal, malafide, arbitrary and 

without jurisdiction as alleged and contemplated by the Applicant and no 

violation ofthe Constitutional provision under Articles 14,16,12 and 309 of the 

Constitution of India was made. In reiterating the earlier submiss ions made in the 

foregoing paras the Respondents submft that all actions were taken by the 

Respondents in accordance with the.provisions of the Railways' own set of Rules 

and other Statutory Provisions and being model-employer has no-where caused 

any injustice to the Applicant as alleged and contemplated by her in the aversion 

in the instant O.A and the application itseLf has no met at all and is, therefore, 
liable to be dismissed ahinitio and in limine with cost to the Respondents. 

- 	

0 

- 	4.15 That the Respondents crave leave of this Hon'ble Tribunal for submission 
- 	 of an Add!. Written Statement/Re Joinder, if necessary, for the ends of justice. 

Contd... P/7..verifteation.. 
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VERIFICATION 

l,k4c1-?.4?.. kwnaT. 	SOil of 
 4 

aged 	about ... . 	Years, 	working 	in 	the 	capacity 	of 

.Ct(j .................N.F. Railway, 	. do hereby,  

solemnly affirm and verify that the contents of paragraphs to are 

derived from the records and I believe them to be true to my knowledge & 

information and that I have not suppressed any material facL and the 

paragraphs to are my humble and respecillil subimssion bet.ne this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

And 1 sign this VERIFICATION on this .....day of 	, 2007. 

Place: Guwahati. 

Date. 

To 
The Registrar, 
Central Administrative Tribunal, 
Guwahati Bench, Guwahati. 

Pncdiij k 
SIGNATURE OP TIlE D ONENT 

F. R'Yi 
Cr 1. 

• 	 •_,. 	- 
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for (ior1 MFU1 (LCor(p) 
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0  

L 	 i 	I 	i'4.LLWAY. 
onmq t1O 	 Dk. 	,12 .97 	 I  joh 	 ,2h2/97(1JDufl J 

I  

owr 	fl/Sl 
tle1' 

q?1)  tho 	ojcLsting vaclC 	 r 
0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 • 	000 •, 

2. 	On vElciatiurt 	'f tho jst of 94VStfety/H 	by 
ROY ChowdhurY, 	the post is 	'e.-deigneted as jr,di ' 1 J 

icitifio orricoi(Jx))/11, 	fol ooration J.11 Ipsycho- 
tochnic1 ce1/llQ under cso/NF rwI1wayi 	 II 

II 	 I 
tindiuLi icn.lita, 	r1i 6ct 	Li'io 11ooarch 

16o- 	29O 	 otne1iod- br prOrnOon, /- bu boin  n. 
to the pi. 	oi 	73T,1 Ci 	tJ puroJy on 	arJhoc 	ti 	p ftPijYthtu 

baB1, 	1Sj 	O to ôf1icito aCJ 	JS/(r fl/1{Q o', adho 	ego 
arrongemExit vide 	r No .2 aboVe. 

h e p rornot ion of Siite K e3 it a to J J/ C r .B 	oc on 	hoc 
her' 	for 	 motion asis will not çortf or On 	uiy clLdJn 	xogUlaI pro to Gr.B 	sersiice o-td sokiloxity. 

• 	41ç Majunidor, HWDsVSGu 	is tempoiai1y trsCorred 
0 	 alonGwith his post to }t/MLG for a short time only. 	0 	0 - 

0 	• 	:0 	 • 	3 	•• 	- -, 
0  

Thil 	1 osuo 	with 	iho 	1.11)provr1 	ol 	Voinpotrn i 	uthori y 

•0 	• 	 I 	
- 	 0 

0 • 	• 	 0 	
( M 	rjro}wio  

• 0 	 'y .po/ 	• 	0 
0 	lor (1ovoJ. Muiagor(P) 	 -- 

140if/1/120/29(0) 	I1LO, dt. 5.1297 

Copy fo rwar,tod for iIiI011ifltidlE & u/ notion to - 

CME, CIISE CMPE(D), CWE, siti, 	COM & ca/MLu -• 

FCO(EG) 	(FP)/MLG (3) ;J'J1 D11S & DI11(P)/11F fly 

Sfo/T 	(5) p S Uo GiA/N'L(J 	(6) JJ3/B111 

7) 	1)01EIfl 	(13) 	SrL-1J/1JS1i/SGUi 	(9) DGM/G 	- - 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH :: :: :::: GUWAHATI 	If) 
4p 

IN THE MATTER OF  

O.A. No. 61 of 2007 

Smti Arundhati Kalita 
S 

.Applicant 

- Versus - 

The Union of India & Ors. 

Respondents. 

 - AND - 

IN THE MATTER OF:( 

• 	Rejoinder 	filed by the 

Applicant to the written 

statement filed by the 

respondents. 

The humble Applicant submit this 

rejoinder as follows: 

That I am the Applicant of the Original Application 

No. 61 of 2007 and the Respondents have filed written 

statement in the aforesaid O.A. A copy of the same has 

been served upon me through my Counsel. I have gone 

through the written statement filed by the Respondents 

and understood the contents thereof and I emphatically 

deny each and every averment made therein except those 

which are specifically admitted herein. 

That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraphs 1 and 2 of the written statement the 

Applicants have no comment to offer. 

44-~ 1 
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That with regard to the 	 —made 

paragraph 3 of the written statement the Applicant begs 

to state that they are false and misleading to this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 

4 the Jpplicant has no comments to offer. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 4.1 of the Written Statement the Applicant 

begs to state that these are all matters of records and 

the applicant begs to offer no further comments. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 4.2 and 4.3 of the Written Statement the 

Applicant begs to state that statement made therein are 

not fully correct and misleading to this Hon'ble 

Tribunal. In this connection, the Applicants beg to that 

the promotion given to the applicant was on the basis of 

the empanelment done by the N. F. Railway following the 

request of Research Designs and Standard Organisation 

(in short R.D.S.O.) to make arrangement "locally so that 

post of Junior Scientific Officer on your Railway 

becomes available early and the present impractical 

arrangement of utilizing a Calcutta based Jr. Scientific 

Officer is dispensed with"(as earlier annexed in the 

instant Original Application as ANNEXURE-E). 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 4.4 of the Written Statement the Applicant 

begs to state that the reversion order dated 16-12-2003 

of the Applicant from the post of Junior Scientific 

Officer- Group-B was set aside and quashed by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal on 01-04-2004 and the Hon'ble Gauhati 

High Court also upheld the order of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal. Thus, the Order of the Hon'ble Tribunal 

attains finality in the eye of law. Hence, the 
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Applicant's appointment to the post 

Officer Group-B vide Appointment Letter dated 05-12-1997 

shall be continued and the Respondents cannot reappoint 

the Applicant as Junior Scientific Officer w.e.f. 02-11-

2005. 

8. That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 4.5 of the Written statement, the Applicant 

begs to state that it is denied and perversion of truth 

that the Applicant did not discharge her duties as 

Junior Scientific Officer during the period 16-12-2003 

to 31-10-2005. As per the Hon'ble Courts' order she was 

continuing as Junior Scientific Officer (in short 

J.S.O.) and discharging her duties as J.S . O. as per 

instruction given to her by the Competent Authorities. 

The primary duty of Junior Scientific Officer is to 

conduct psycho tests for promotion of in service staff 

and.for appointment of candidates in the Safety Category 

Posts such as Drivers, D.A.D., A.S.M. etc. The Applicant 

conducted four such psycho tests during the said period 

as per instruction and request from the, authorities. 

After conducting the aforesaid test, promotion orders 

had issued to the successful candidates. Since the 

Applicant has been discharging her duties continuously 

as Junior Scientific Officer after the interim order 

passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal on 26-12-03, the General, 

Manager (Safety) too did not object in sending 

applicant's name as J.S.O. for inclusion in revised 

Telephone No. of N. F. Railway Head Quarter Safety Cell. 

Accordingly, Applicant name was included in Revised 

Telephone Directory as J.S.O. The Of ficer of the General 

Manager (Safety) has sent her telephone number as J.S . O. 

to the Director/Safety-Il Railway Soard on 24-03-2004. 

During the said period she as Junior Scientific Officer 

of the North-East Frontier Railways attended the meeting 

of Junior Scientific Officers held at Research Design 
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and Standard Organization (in short RTOT7tU*n ,w 

and for the aforesaid purpose Duty Passes were issued to 

her as per entitlement of Junior Scientific Officer. 

Besides that the Applicant has continued her day-to-day 

works as Junior Scientific Officer, which is crystal 

clear from the different correspondences made to and 

from her as Junior Scientific Officer. Thus it is clear 

and precise that the applicant was working in the post 

of Junior Scientific Officer during that period and was 

fully discharging her duties. 

Photocopies 	of 	the 	letters 	& 

correspondence made by the Applicant 

and also by the Respondent 

Authorities regarding various Psycho 

test conducted by the Applicant as 

J.S.O. are annexed herewith and 

marked as ANNEXURE-X1 Series. 

Photocopy 	of 	Revised 	Telephone 

Directory dated 24.03.2004 issued by 

the Office of the General Manager 

(Safety) to the Director / Safety-Il 

Railway Board is annexed herewith and 

marked as ANNEXURE-X2. 

Photocopies of Minutes Meeting of the 

Zonal Psychologists and Duty Free 

Passes are annexed herewith and 

marked as ANNEXURE-X3. 

Photocopies of the Correspondence of 

Aptitude Test by the Applicant as 

J.S.O., N. F. Railway to Competent 

Authority are annexed herewith and 

marked as ANNEXURE-X4 series. 
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That with regard to the statements made in pariT!i 

4.6 the Applicant begs to offer no comments. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 

4.7 and 4.8 the Applicant begs to state that the same 

are false and misleading. The Applicant is not praying 

for her "automatic absorption on regular basis in the 

regular post" as has been cited by the Respondents. 

Rather she humbly prays before this Hon'ble Tribunal for 

her dues as J.S.O. during the period from 16.12.2003 to 

31.10.2005. The Respondents have been depriving her 

legitimate dues for the aforesaid period in spite of 

rendering her duties as Junior Scientific Officer during 

the period 16-12-2003 to 31-10-2005 and even after the 

same had been admitted by the Respondents before this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Photocopy of the Order dated 17-02-

2005 issued by this Hon'ble Tribunal 

is annexed herewith and marked as 

ANNEXtJRE-X5. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 

4.9 of the written statement the Applicant begs to state 

that the reversion order has already been set aside by 

this Hon'ble Tribunal and upheld by the Hon'ble Gauhati 

High Court. Now the Respondents cannot interpret the 

said orders for their own convenience. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraphs 4.10 and 4.11 of the written statement the 

applicant begs to reiterate the contention made in 

paragraph 8 of this instant rejoinder and begs to state 

that Annexure X Series is one of such instances where 

the Applicant had discharged her duty as Junior 

Scientific Officer and as such she is entitled to her 
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arrear payment as Junior Scientific officer. It is 

stated that this aspect was deliberately overlooked by 

the respondents merely to deny the applicant her 

rightful claim of arrear payment during the period 

between 16.12.2003 to 31.12.2005. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 

4.12 of the written statement the Applicant begs to 

state that the sudden reversion of the applicant to her 

previous post without any reason and also non-payment of 

her arrear payment from period 16.12.2003 to 31.10 2005 

is total violation of the Fundamental Rights of the 

Applicant. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 

4.13 of the written statement that Applicant begs to 

state that the illegal reversion of the Applicant has 

already been finally settled by the Hon'ble Tribunal as 

well as by the Hon'ble High Court. Therefore, the 

Respondents cannot be allowed to sit over the judgments 

passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal and the Hon'ble High 

Court. The Respondents were given full opportunity to 

place their case before the respective Courts. The 

aforesaid matter has attained finality in the eye of 

law, the Respondent cannot again agitate the same matter 

before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 

4.14 of the written statement that Applicant begs to 

reiterate her earlier contention made in paragraph 13 of 

this instant rejoinder. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 

4.15 of the written statement that Applicant begs to 

offer no comments. 
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Therefore, the Written Statement filed t4e-. 

Respondents is wholly bereft of substance and no 

credence ought to be given to it. Thus, in view of the 

abject failure of the Respondents to refute the 

contentions, averrnents, questions of law and grounds 

made by the Applicants in the Original Application filed 

by the Applicants deserved to be allowed by this Hon'ble 

Tribunal. 
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I, Smti Arundhuti Kalita, wife of Sri Arup Kumar 

Goswami, aged about 41 years, at present residing. in 

ai1way Quarter No. 167/B, East Maligaon, Guwahati-Il do 

hereby solemnly verify that statements made in paragraph 

Mos. 	........ 	 are 	true 	to 	my 

knowledge, 	those 	made 	in 	paragraph 	Nos. 

.±5' ............. =. being matters of 

records are true to my information derived there from 

which I believe to be true and rests are my humble 

submissions before this Hon' ble Tribunal. I have not 

suppressed any material facts. 

And I sign this Verification on this the i4t dày 

of Oc*r c 2007 at Guwahati. 

4/ t i kt 

DECLARAT 
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I 	I. 	i11 	I. 	 I 

Vuui' Ie(Icr No 	
II dated 16/01 .04, 

In reference to the above the Psychoq result 
	Mkiil Ktipi lnu 

V 	nlcd stud 	
hçi( with as MnsJ I ,t loi yorn 

iiLeiiy fflloiniti(l(,i) 
iellji I)lewe, AH (lie ICVi$e(l 

nlO(leJ o1 Aptitude. iet haM not yet beel]rcpfll .ed by (lie 
1 ')SJ/Jl 	the cxteffl 	 battc 	is being used to COfl(IC( (lie PSycho- test as per advise of RDSQ/IJ(Q 

J)A: as above. 

.A,Kalj 
Jr Scientific mcer  

IIQ/MLQ 1  
COpy for fl J

101-11 1511j011 .  CPO/Jjjp RIy 

Jr Scicnif 

ATTESTED 	 I 

r4DVOCATE,  

- 	 I 	
I 

I 	
, 
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• 	 ortheast Fronber Rwa 

• 	 •• 	 • 	Office of the 
• 	 • 	 Genera' Manager (P) 

M2ligaOfl Guwahati-1 I 

No.EIRecttfCornpIPt.11 	 Dated 3001 2004 

TO 
The Junior Scientific Officer 
N F RawaylMaItgacn 

Sub:- Date for Aptitude test 

Rei:- DPO/APDJ'3 letter 1\4Jo.WB/A/16/Gr ,'/Garduate-
dod 20.01.2OO4 

Please find herewith a copy of tha letter No.WEJIA/16/• 
Gr.tC'IGardu2to 	,d 20.01.2004 from DPO!APD 	garding fixation of.  Date 
for Psycho/Aptitude test of two candidates. 

Please intimate the date to DPQ/APDJendorsing a copy to this 
office so thai the cncdates may be directed to Maaon for above test. • 

	

• 	 OR:- 1 (,e) 	 • 

,4K. SAHA) 
Dy. Chief Personnel Officor/RecU, 

for Q ,,pneral Manager (P) 

Copy to :- DPOIAPDJ in reference to his ter No,W3iA/I6IGr, C'/Garduale 

	

-• 	
• 	dated 20.01.2004; -• • 	• • 	

• 

K. SAHA ) 
\ 13Y.Chief Personnel OIflcorlReclt, 

for çnera1 Manager (P) -, 
ATTESTED 
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T72148/Misc Pt-I 	 Office of the 
C1 MUuir(3ukty 
Mp.ligaon,Guwthati-1 I 
1te 03-02-2004 

To 	 I  
DPcI/.pDJ 	r 	 L 
NFRaiway,  

Sub: Date for Psydo/Apthude Test. 

Ref: General Manager (P)'s letter No.EJ.ecuJCompfPUL dated 
30 .012004.H 	••••• 	i 	... 	•. 

With efercnc.c to the above-mentioned I ter, the Psycho test of 2 
cornpassonate ground ASMs have been decided t3 con&e on 131h  of Febnry 2004 at 
MahgaonlllQ Accoidingly you arc requested to dirtet th(andidnte to attend the sn'e 
test at HQLG positively at 10 hr's in the JSO's cbamr along with their necssary 
papers. 

A,KalIta 
Jr ScIeiiflfic OfflccrfN.FJUy 

Copy for infomation to: Dy Chf Personnel Officer/Rectt 
II 	

/ 

A.K$iita 
Jr Scientific OfficerrN.F.Riy 

ATTEST 

/
) v 

4pv0c4r4 
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Offloo t tho 
Divi. &t il w I4aflqor (P), 

io, 	in W)/Aptt.(.) Tin PukLi, 

1ti'.''5 	
•' 	 S 	

S 	 S 	 S 	 S  

Jniiir $iontifio Ofticor, 
N. . flUwr, Moil  

•S(S SS '5.• .55. 

 

• 	Subs Pay cs *1 o g I cn tost for ppinbncnt ej 
A34 atto(ory to Shri'SubmT^ Ch.idhury. 

-00000.. 
.5 Tho' Otbtvo mdd? Shril ,  Subr 	Ch,pJiuxy, W!! . 

Shri Sirish Chwdhtiry,. . Sr. Trekmtn undor ( P)/NA is 
4'to .bO appaintod'n.i M. Ho hs 

'oxamThoet'nd found tit in 	 ...• 

Horico, 4 lO is diroctod to your R.,id for n0c0ssry 
psy'g&ca toat for fu.rthor appointmcnt a&4 on 

S 	

5, . . 	
' . 	... 

for, Divl.k P2i 
'N3F0 rai' 

	
Tinsukia 

py to5 1. Shri &ibrata Q*wdhury, S"o. Shri Sirish choudhury,' 
Sr. Tr 'n,n/NA. Ho i0 dvio to roport unior 

jr.S&5ontif.ic Offic/j'G, for ncy, paycelogiml 
test irnod5.toy. Ono sot soonc1c'as8 pass is d'osod 
to o,vo' his jolirnoy 	TSK t 	Q arid back, 

2.COS (1o) - -'uo i,uo one a ot .d cls ps pass in 
favour Shri Subnti Chovdhury, 	O TSt to KYQ & hack, 

! 

 

r 	 4nnagor (P) 
N. F. 	ny,Tnsukj 

ATTESTED S  

10  S 	 / 
• 	 4DVOCATS 	
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I 	 N P Railway 
thiT//48)Pt-VJJr 	 OfficeofQ 

I 	 General Mana '5' r(Safety) I4$4 ; . 	fSI r"4  

I 

 

N. F. Railway/aligaon 
Date: 13 -02-294 

/P 	 c 

JZ Dp/']SK 
4Tinsukiá'dvjsjon Mc 	 5 	 . 

5, 

Sub: 	yc -test result ooiipassioImte ground AM 0 TSK division, which 
W&tS held on 11 02 20O 	fl 	 — 

Re1 Your Icuor No, fl/I 0$/MIc/ 'J'SK(W)/App1t,(o).da1ed022004 

. 	 . 	S  

In reference to the above, the psycho-test result of S131i Subiota Choudhaty 
(M compassionate ground) of TSK division which was held onFI-02-20O4 has been 
evaluated and enclosed here with as Mark List for your infolmation and n cessary action please 
As the revised model of Aptitude-test has not yet been prepared by WDSO/LKO the extent 
Psychological- test battery is being used to conduct the psycho-test as per idvice 0fRDSO/LKO 

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same 

1) A: One 
0 	

A.Kalia 
Junior Scifflific Officor 
NP. ftaiIway/t4nligaon 

f3L7 

ATTESTED - 
/ 
4DVOCATE 	

1• 
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I N. '. !8ilwiiy, 
Oficé of the 

/ 	 Gencia01anagcr ( Safety) 

	

• 	 Mahigao,Guyahiati781 Oil 
• Jo.T/ 308/0/Misc/S 	 Da(e: 243-2004 

Fo
3.,  

L 	CRSIN I' Ciicle,KoIkata Fax No 033-22105514 

	

••t •.. 3 	- 	 - 

Director /Snfely..1T. Railway Board 	Fax No, 01 1-233R9987 

Sub: Revised Telephone Number of N.F. Riiiway lIQ. ifety.  Cell 

3 	 Revised Telephone Numbei of N F Railway HQ Safet) Cell w e f 
29-03-2004 is given below for your kind information 

De.sinaon Name Railway  'SN1VS 
V •••••V 	•, Ii -  Rcsidenc 1  

CSO L.C. Trivedi 2350 23351 2570494 	i70l26 
9864028505(M) (Reli) 

5.4 1201' VL Oy.CS(.)I'l' II Tawna 
_V. 

23356 23357  
986402973(M).Reli) 

SSO/Traffic 23360  
'SSOIS&T 23362 23363  
ASOIRuIc /\.KJ)eQrj 23364 23 36 5 - 

2:6____ 
72380 

1). IKakali 23366 'TIj Rule 23367 ¶73659 
iSO Mrs. AKalita 23368 23369 - 	 V  572702 
SC/T-! R.K. Goswami 23370 23371 -. 2671922 
SC/NI NI C Bat man 23372 2373 - 

'2670309 SC/Eii. Deb 	.. 23374 23375 - - 

_Slin flKMuJ'Jinje 2317(i 0II6407')1 I(j) 
iç&_ P(!Thuyan 23378 3379 

-  73 289 
SC/S&T 

- 23380  
OSISafetv 
OS! 

Mrs. D. Sonowal 23382 	,'.. 
-' -. :571419 

Acciclen Ai(.Parjal ' 23384 -, 
- 574784 

OS! Rule 
F! SecyICSO 

Bora 
S. Sen 	' 

23386 
23350 	'- 

- 
- 

- 	
' 

- 

•2574684 
573098 

Seno/D.CSO Miss G. Kumari 23354 - - - 	
- 673.675 

Driver 
CRS/ 

B. All 	' 

V  

V 	 V  

27060 23399 

- 

033- 

•V: 	 -
2700096 

. 033- N.F.Cftcle Balbir Sirigh 
Kolkata.  

(ER) 55759 22481493 • 2'1630653 

V ATTESTED 

ADVOCATIt  

Ls2r ;iI 
V 	

• 

V 	 V 	 V 	

V 	
VV'• 

011 
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ANNEX1IRE.5. )c3  ti5° 

J ..Minutes of the meotingof Zonal PsychoQgj PJa 

f 	 9thryy2pp4
ar 

Present  

I .  
Railway Board 	 Zonal RalIwV 

Shri Nikhil Pandey, Dir/Safety 	Shri P.K. Bas SSO(P)/ER 

	

4 	 RDSO 	 Shri A.T. SarrT ;  

Smi, Ashirna Slngh/EDPT 	 Shri Vijay Sinch 1  SSO(P)/NR 

Dr. 0 P Srivastava, SSO (F) 	 Shri N N S,iama 1  JSO(P)/SEIR 

Shri Awadhesh umar, JSO (F) 	Shri P.K. Sin,_JSO(P)/NER 
T-Smt. Aru~dh_ ti Kalita, JSO(P)/N~Rj 

• 	Note: Smt. B. Sanketh SSO(P)jWR.andshri S.K. Pant, JS((P)/SCR could not attend 
the meeting, 	•. 

1 	Executive Director/Traffic reviewed the progre 	of testing and pass 

percentage, which was found to be satisfactor;lt emerged during the 

discussions that the letters sent by RDSO are reived very late by the 

zonal psyôhologist, reuitlng In delay in comp!1Ln1ce. It was reiterated 

that regional officers..shouidtry to get interne connection and open 

their e-mail account so that the copies of the Itters could be sent to 

them through e-mail As far as RDSO Is concei lied all-Important letters 

are send through registered post. 

The issue regarding case studies, provisions of air-conditioning of OMR 
rooms and clearance of procedure for AptitudeTesting by Board were 
discussed with Director/Safety, Railway Board;He desired that a fresh 
reference maybe made tohim on these issue;:so that action could be 

	

• 	 expedited.  

It was noted that action for filling up non-jzetted posts at zonel 

	

• 	 railways is also pending. Board has not y't issued any order for 
combined recruitment of CSRA/SSRA on zoneraiIways. Director/Safety 

	

• 	 desired that the indents for the vacancies ma',te placed on RRBs so 
that these could be pooled together for single cruitment. 

ATTESTED 

flim 	 thtnflIflI Il.y 9 	 - 	•; 

•, 	

• 	• 

4DVOMTe. 
I 
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Executive Directotraff iC obsed that zonl off icerg have not advise 
- 

the poiHon regerding psych 	IIy oreied id 1 ôn 	rôni rinff 

to RDSO. She desired that this may be expedited. 
• 	 : 

5 	Regional officers were informed that they will contitue to cater to the 
them. same divisiohs which were hitheo being covered y 	 k. 

• 	*.•* 

•• 
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No. Vl'/CM/3. 	 .' 	 ..... 	 . 	 Dated: O7l 0-2004 

. 	
f.. 	 . 	 ..'- 	 . 	

. 

1 hc Chici Salety Uflicet,  
vj1i(hi O 	ih 

i. 	1 	4". ',"1 

	

d 	(1,'tVi ii 
Cth 	

'ci 

Sub:. rvlcc()Ilg QiQnflLlyel)OlolRtR. 	\ 	Ii'••" 

, 	 11 
i 

Mectin of  Zona 	 E 

	

l Psychologisis with 	ecuUvDliThsychology, RDSO is 
schedulcd to be hild on 15 & and 16 Deernbcr at RDSO, Luckrpw You arc rcqucstcd to 
kindly dcputc Sciuor

. 
 S ci  Offlcct/1tmi Sctcntif'ic Oflicc1 (Psychology)/ln-ChligL 

\YIth i19 iI9liIflt lffl,1 01 ~d to yoiii hilt Wflytnai(end 1llI I11CCtIn1 A'cnd lot Incetlog will fic 
sent. shortly. T'''T -' 

•. 

	

• 	
: 	 . 

(i\viidhch l<tin) u  
- 	.• 	 •. 	¶ 

ror Dii cCtot Gcnci il/Psychology 

Copy to: Senior/Jnn\cientiflc Offlcer(Psychology) for information., 

	

. 	 (A'adlicsh lumar) 
I'or Qrcctor General/Psychology 

c/ cL 	-JHt' 
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/FR p 	

Hrst Cuss A 	
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/DeptOP) 	ation 	
(o) dateo degae 

r/Pass U 	

()rr 
(a) date efrryai 
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)q7 	rrr 

/From 	

) dtc .fr y2 j 
rd back 	

--- 	 )T- /and reLdrn Via 	
() date  efcenartu re  

JOvei 
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fl 	J 	 JOey

(a) date of arrival 

AvajJa;

- ()rfT- 	 - - 
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By any Pn 

	

S flo 	
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/ ANEXLJRE(e 

N.V. RAII.,WAV 	 I 

No.'112/4$/11'sy/1'syclioTcst 	 Office of the 
General Manager (Safety) 

N. F. Railway, M aligaon 
Dale :21-02-05 

To, 
Sr.Scicntjujc Officer! RDSO 
i\'l anak Nagar, Lucknow. 

Sub : - Requisition for Test material of ASM selected through GDCE. 

Rcf: - No.SVY/RjU3/pSyC1-1O/p]i I dated 01-02-05. 

In re(J , encc to the letter mentioned above tli Aptitude Test for 6 ASM 
(G.D.C.E.) Categoiy, to be held on 11-03-2005, at Maligaon,nd the test paper should be 
l)andcl. Over to Shri U.S. l3ehara, lid/Clerk, working under in tIns oflice, in scaled covered in advance on the said occsion, 

Please arrange to send the same at the earliest. 

The Specimen signature of the office bearer is attqtcd below. 

Yours faithfully 

L 
0 

( i\ruiitllnti l(nlitn 
) 

iSO.! N.FRly, 

Signature of Shri U.S.Bchara, Hd/ Clerk, Psycho-Cell ... ?-. 

( Arunclhaj Kalita 
) 

I.S.O.! N.F.Rly. 

ATTESTED 
'/ 

4DVOC14Til 

e. 



- 	
- - 

N 

_'Cenejnt J\'Iai'iager(P) 
i\4ah,gflOflGUW1i1flt1 11 

OJL!227/8 if ir,ASM( U)Pt-1 	
Dated, 30.8.05 

N 

N 
Sub: - ptiI ode (Psycho) Test Eu r ASrt l)i\.D. 

Ihe date of Psycho lest j ol. the post of ASM & h)AD scheduled to be held 

on)3.09.05 ti been deferred to 15 tli 	j(th Spt/05 at .0.001 rs. in ET Section or 

CPO's c,fficefMI..Ci dUe to administrative reason. 

Eligible ctndidales may please be dreetcd to appear in the psycho test 

a CcOI(1 in gI Y. 

This may please be treated as MOST URGENr. 

• 	 : 	 '• 	 . 

Chakrit borty) 

	

• 	 • 	. 	 SPOIT 
for Gotrn M ainijtQfMJ.. 

Copy to:- 
(1) CSO/NFR . 	 . 

csorl:IMLG 
oiMD 

(4) Dy. COMJ$a fety/MLG 

1 	 ATTESTED 

	

\• 	 - 	 •• 

...ADVOCATE.  

	

- 	!•,•4 	 - 	..... 	 - 



7;. 
L By ISO of other Railway. 

S. Dale 	of 	Ps/ChologIcoT Category ____ No. 	of 
-, 

Conducted 
19.07.04 to 23.07.04 	- 

------------------ 

ASM 
eandidotes 
12 Coni 	- 

by 
JSO/SER 

30 Depff, 
2 20.09,04 to 24.09.04 ASM 598 RRL- JSO/SER 

- 
-, SSO/ER 

3 29.12.04 ASM 14 Com- JSO/SER 
-. - 2 Deptt. 

- 	- DAD LDeplt. 
4 ------. 	-----.-- 

11 .03.05 ASM 	- 4 Deptt 
- ___ 

JSO/SER aM- 

U. By iSO of this Railway 

S. Date 	of 	Psychotogicat Category No. 	of Conducted 
1 11.02.04 

_ 
ASM - 

cbndidctesby-
1 Carn.: 

- 
- JSOINFR 

2 18.0204 ASM 3Com.f .. 
JSO/NFR 

JSO/NFR 
ASM -  

- 7DeptL 
4 1 7.05.04 DAD 3 for pro to ISO/N FR 

Goods 	iver 

- 	. 	
- ATTESTtD 

Z&90 11  

17OC4T 

):V)J N4y ) 	Jiiiji\NJj 

(HWn 	 V) 
Dy,CSO/1 	 ( 
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Hon I ble Shrj 	'.V . 'trahi' 	a ,I 	' 

	

Adminlotratj 	Member.  

W I tul 	breach 	of  
inuod by thin Trlbuk1 d on 1.4.'2004.'" 

	

dipoIny oL 0 A No 94 o f 2003 is 	4) 

alleged in the prosoni;. C.P.  

c\ 	 ifis COiltOndOli by Mr S 1 :n1a1 
U 	 learned counsel for the respondents 

a WIL petition o 7j 02d04 
has 	 '•,•4 \\ 	 boon 

orossld 1tidmont 	 ! 

	

Tribuni1 ,1  and the a 	w 	H sd,rPjt,od 3' 	0  vide order dated l3.$;20
.o

O4.,Therefter 
"H.t'  the said Writ PetitjQn has, no',bgen ' ........0 .'. 

listed till cTht'o, 	c.npitet th:sct 

	

that the reply has 	an 	4e  

Mo 	have 	'h',..arc 1 	Mr 	i O.K. 	. 
l3hattocharyya, loarnunse1 forthe 

	

petitioner and Mr S.. Sarma, learned 	•• . 
CouiineJ 	tonS 	the reoncIents. 	It 	is 	, 
btoted 	by 	the 	Luspondents Tt 

to 	inter'n 	order 'dated 
U 26.12.2003 passed lb the aforesaid 

'7 S 	
0. A. the app). icont coptinues to occupy '. 

4 3 	II 	
the pont ci iQ 

xii & 	tIne 	ittun 	i 
conaideroLion 	befoi. the 111gb 
we are of 

k 	
viewed 	that 	ther 	AhhiWff 1 1 	I  
dii3obedience 	on 	it 	1e3rtith 	. 5 	I 	/ C.  respondents. Therefore 	the preseot  

............... 6 	 Contempt 	Petition is closed wxth 
llhort1 to tho eppli ant to revive tio 
same 	in , cane 	tho 	aforesaid 'Writ 	. 
PeLiLion 

ATTESTED 	 9 AV\dJ 	) *fli/ 

/77T 	
I 

AD7OCATS  


